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OTHER PERMITS

ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS ARE TO
BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY.

SEPARATE FIRE SPRINKLER PERMIT TO BE OBTAINED.
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CODE INFORMATION

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
SHALL CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND
THE FOLLOWING APPLICABLE CODES USED IN THIS DESIGN
FOR CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

2018 WASHINGTON STATE BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2018 WASHINGTON STATE EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)

2018 WASHINGTON STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)

2018 WASHINGTON STATE MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (NATURAL GAS) (IFGC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE (ISPSC)

2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - COMMERCIAL
PROVISIONS (WSEC - COMMERCIAL)

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - RESIDENTIAL
PROVISIONS (WSEC - RESIDENTIAL)

2018 WASHINGTON STATE FIRE CODE (IFC)

2017 WASHINGTON CITIES ELECTRICAL CODE (2017 WCEC WITH
2020 NEC UPDATES)

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE
DEFERRED, PER IBC 107.3.4.1. THESE ITEMS SHALL NOT BE
INSTALLED UNTIL THE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS HAVE BEEN
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

*HANDRAILS
*GUARDRAILS

THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DESIGN DOCUMENTS SHALL BE

REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

FIRE CALCULATION

COVERED ENTRY 36 SF
COVERED 2ND FLOOR DECK 268.1 SF
GARAGE 403.3 SF
BASEMENT 747.8 SF
1ST FLOOR 1155.7 SF
2ND FLOOR 1249.2 SF
TOTAL 3860.1 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS PROVIDED: 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM &

NFPA 'CHAPTER 29' MONITORED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE
PROVIDED DUE TO INADEQUATE FIRE FLOW AND ACCESS.
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"BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER,
~ SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 04 EAST, W.M., A T | | - e |
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON B S : | | M __ DRSIRONG

| - o S | i | o | | A v L - | St T )| CONSULTING ENGINEERS

o ENGINEERS PLANNERS SURVEYORS

N 620 - 7th AVENUE KIRKLAND, WA 98033
~ 0425827.3063 F425.827.2423

3 LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A

'PARCEL B OF CITY OF MERCER ISLAND LOT LINE REVISION NO. SUB14—O11 RECORDED UNDER
' RECORDING NUMBER 20150528900006 IN KING COUNTY WASHINGTON

SITUATE IN‘ THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE, OF WASHINGTON.

FOUND 0.5" DIA. BRASS PLUG WITH PUNCH " " FOUND 3" DIA. BRASS DISK WITH *X”
IN 3.5" DIA. CONCRETE MONUMENT IN CASE. P ~_ AND "WSDOT SURVEY MONUMENT” IN
DOWN 1.2 (4/6/23) ELEV. = 155.20° j . © . 4"X4" CONCRETE MONUMENT IN CASE.
' : AT o e DOWN 0.75' (4/6/23)

PARCEL B

THE SOUTH 72.72 'FEET OF THE NORTH 87 67 FEET OF THE WEST 110 FEET OF LOT 3 BLOCK 6,
MCGILVRA’S ISLAND ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 16 OF PLATS,
PAGE(S) 56, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON , i

N ‘ N 882952" W 669.10'(M) _669.40.0.;1‘) — — — =
. BASIS OF BEARINGS ' '- ‘. . 17 N . o , } :
e o el T e T L TITLE RESTRICTIONS R
' ' ' . ' : ' ’ SRR 1. EASEMENT GRANTED TO MERCER ISLAND SEWER DISTRICT FOR A SEWER PIPELINE RECORDING NO. 4655731, AFFECTS
PORTION OF PARCEL A AND OTHER PROPERTY. - SHOWN HEREON. Rt

R B 12 ‘ - . ' . B : , R ' _— : 2 4—FO0T WIDE EASEMENT FOR SIDE SEWER ~ RECORDING NO. 4995706. LOCATION SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE
= I ’ ' D ’ ‘ - EASEMENT IS OVER PIPE AS CONSTRUCTED. AFFECTS PORTION OF PARCEL B AND OTHER PROPERTY. ~ SHOWN HEREON.

‘ » SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, _STATE OF WASHINGTON.
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3’ 7-FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR UTILITIES INCLUDING POWER, LIGHT, GAS, WATER SEWER AND TELEPHONE RECORDING -
NO. 5601958 AFFECTS NORTHERLY PORTION OF PARCEL A. SHOWN HEREON.

o T e e , R AT T 1 ) o | RPN s ,’TTEM,OELETEO FROM TITLE REPORT.
TT B o - R . . 5. [TEM DELETED FROM TITLE REPORT.

5
6 ITEM DELETED FROM TITLE REPORT
7

11 HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT, RECORDING NO 20160120000200.  NOT SURVEY RELATED.

8. COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, AS 'PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AS SET FORTH ON LOT ‘.
'LINE REVISION NO. SUBI4—O11 RECORDING NO 20150528900006 : MRS o

o 9 TIEBACK AND SHORING EASEMENT RECORDING NO 20170530001254. AFFECTS EASTERLY PORTION OF PARCELS A ‘
: AND B. - NO DEFINITE LOCATION DESCRIBED MAY HAVE SELF TERMINATED. . Rt

- e . o e | 0, EASEMENT FOR SEWER LINE, RECORDING NO. 20170530001263. SHOWN HEREON.

| o 11. HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT, RECORDING NO. 20170710000863. NOT SURVEY RELATED
'12 RESTAURANT AGREEMENT RECORDING NO. 20171113001170. NOT SURVEY RELATED.

©13-16. RELATED TO TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS. NOT SURVEY RELATED.

873.98'(R1)
873.98'(R1)

PARCEL B >

17 N_OTES THE ENCROACHMENT OF A "TRASH CORRAL" ON THE NORTH PORTION OF PARCEL B.

873 77(M)
&
DFS

 KIRKLAND, WA
98033

| 317-4THSTREET

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

©1. ALL TITLE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS MAP HAS BEEN EXTRACTED FROM CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY
OF WASHINGTON COMMITMENT NO. 0187036—16, UPDATE 4THD COMMITMENT DATED OCTOBER 3, 2022. IN
PREPARING THIS MAP, D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC HAS CONDUCTED NO INDEPENDENT TITLE
SEARCH NOR IS D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC AWARE OF ANY TITLE ISSUES AFFECTING THE
" SURVEYED PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON THE MAP AND DISCLOSED BY REFERENCED CHICAGO’
: o ‘ “TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON COMMITMENT. D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC HAS RELIED'
8 ' : . ‘ e o Lo : o _ ' ‘ T . WHOLLY ON SAID CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON REPRESENTATIONS OF THE TITLE'S CONDITION
_I_‘ : ’ ; : : ‘ : ' C : ’ .TO PREPARE THIS SURVEY AND THEREFORE D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC QUALIFIES THE -

T T T T — B . L o R R ©* MAP’S ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS TO THAT EXTENT.

: 2. THIS SURVEY REPRESENTS VISIBLE PHYSICAL IMPROVEMENT CONDITIONS EXISTING ON APRIL 13, 2023
[ » S : ’ ' S : ALL SURVEY CONTROL INDICATED AS "FOUND WAS RECOVERED FOR THIS PROJECT ON APRIL 6, 2023
] - - _ _— v - UNLESS 'NOTED OTHERWISE. -~ :

&
74TH AVE SE

PARCEL A

7
_76TH AVE SE
874.11°(M)

7
N O111"12" E

N 0113'49" E

-8 A 0 PR o PR | o ' 3. PROPERTY AREA:
| \ | . | v » S " PARCEL A
PARCEL B

7,999+ SQUARE FEET (01836:I: ACRES)
25, BOOi SQUARE FEET (0 5923 ACRES)

4 ALL DISTANCES ARE IN U. S. SURVEY FEET."

' / ' AR ST T v , : : N I » : 5. THIS IS A COMBINED FIELD TRAVERSE AND GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYSTEMS SURVEY A
' ' ’ . o ' - : TRIMBLE - S7 ONE SECOND COMBINED ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION AND A TRIMBLE R12i GLOBAL ' B
R 'NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYSTEMS (GNSS) RECEIVER WERE USED TO MEASURE THE ANGULAR AND DISTANCE = =
RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN THE CONTROLLING MONUMENTATION AS SHOWN. CLOSURE RATIOS OF THE .
TRAVERSE MET OR EXCEEDED THOSE SPECIFIED IN WAC 332-130—-090. ALL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
AND EQUIPMENT ARE MAINTAINED IN ADJUSTMENT ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'’S SPECIFICATIONS.

FOUND 1.5” DIA. BRASS DISK WITH "1
IN CONCRETE MONUMENT IN. CASE.

‘ DOWN 0.75" (7/26/21)

7 :
FOUND 0.5" DIA. BRASS PLUG WITH | 6. RTK GNSS OBSERVATIONS WERE MADE ON 04/06/2023 UTILIZING THE WASHINGTON STATE REFERENCE

PUNCH IN 3.5"X3.5" CONCRETE - NETWORK (WSRN) THE COMBINED GRID TO GROUND SCALE FACTOR USED IS 0.999980520.

-/l, : : o , o : L MONUMENT. IN. CASE. D"(ﬁ'}s‘}gg = : _ , : , 7. UTIUTES OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN MAY EXIST ON THIS SITE. ONLY THOSE UTILITIES WITH
| » ' s — — . J S , L S o ' . - , : SO EVIDENCE OF THEIR INSTALLATION VISIBLE AT GROUND SURFACE ARE SHOWN HEREON. UNDERGROUND
i .» S R ISR o T T B R . AR U . ©UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. UNDERGROUND CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN AS
Smod AT T PR /I/ — — T T  669.76'(C)  669. 90(R1) ' ' o _— ‘ ‘ o L 2 _ . STRAIGHT LINES BETWEEN SURFACE UTILITY LOCATIONS BUT MAY CONTAIN BENDS OR CURVES NOT
: o S L N 88728'08" W \ 1330.68(M) T T T e = . -~ ~ , : ' N S SHOWN. SOME UNDERGROUND LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON MAY HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM PUBLIC =
) T = —}I& i R - s o e ~ RECORDS. DR. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC. ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF

_,1/ . . . . ,’ S “ S SE 27TH ST ~ PUBLIC RECORDS.

72ND AVE SE

2667.54'(M)

8. THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD 'SURVEY.

© -9, CONTOURS ARE DERIVED FROM DIRECT FIELD OBSERVATION. CONTOUR ACCURACY IS WITHIN '
- "ONE- HALF CONTOUR INTERVAL PER NATIONAL MAPPING STANDARDS. ,

' 10 THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED IN SUPPORT OF ENGINEERING DESIGN

APR ._ L 5
DJC el G

N 0113'49" E
ADD 1 CONTOURS - SHT 2~ DJC |

1793.77°(C)

'IREFERENCES

St PLAT = MCGILVRAS ISLAND ADDITION VOLUME 16, PAGE 58 OF PLATS

2. LOT ! LINE REVISION SUB14-011, RECORDING NO 20150528900006

FOUND 1.75" DIA. BRASS DISK WITH "x* s SURVEY — RECORDING NO. 8501043012, e e TR T e e T R B e T R e e e T

IN 4"X4" CONCRETE MONUMENT IN CASE. =~ T o s : S e R SRR B e B T N OR l H
o e R T S , HORIZONATAL DATUM N L R e LR S .. GCRAPHICSCALE

| L | S0 40 8O 160

WASHINGTON PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM NORTH ZONE NAD83—2011 EPOCH. 2010 .00 (SEE SURVEY':.' ‘
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T R : e NAVD 88 PER GNSS OBSERVATION (SEE SURVEY NOTE 6) _1 i ' “ R e R A o S L T 1 o , BASIS OF Y:BVEARINGS" 'PROJECT SURVEYOR DJC
AR ST T e T | - f L e e o N sE29'52° WBETWEEN THE MONUMENTS f.-DRAFED BY DJC/DLC
- 3.5” DIA. CONCRETE MONUMENT 'WITH 1/2” BRASS PLUG AND PUNCH IN MONUMENT CASE AT THE B A e DL o S Pl T e R e e T L
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SITE PLAN

KEY NOTES

005

EXISTING POWER POLE.

007

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

011

BENCHMARK: SSMH RIM = 159.96

012

SETBACK LINE

013

EXISTING SITE TREES TO BE REMOVED.

020

DOWNSPOUT: TIGHTLINE TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER
CIVIL, TYP.

021

PLANTER BOX WITH DRAIN TIGHTLINE TO STORMWATER
SYSTEM PER CIVIL.

022

HARDSCAPE LESS THAN 30" ABOVE EXISTING OR FINISHED
GRADE, WHICHEVER IS LOWER, ALLOWED IN REQUIRED
YARDS PER ULDC 19.02.020(C)(3)(b).

025

RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL. 36" TALL GUARDS
CONFORMING TO SECTION R312 SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE
ADJACENT TO WALKING SURFACE AND RETAINED EARTH IS
>30".

028

STAIRS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE
CONTOURS.

029

TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCING PER ULDC
19.10.080. FENCES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CHAIN LINK
AND BE AT LEAST 6' HIGH WITH HIGHLY VISIBLE SIGNES
SPACED 15' MIN ALONG THE ENTIRETY OF THE FENCE.
EXCAVATION OR OTHER POTENTIALLY DAMAGING ACTIVITIES
IS PROHIBITED WITHIN THE BARRIERS. FENCES ARE TO
REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ALL
NONNATIVE INVASIVE PLANTS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM
PROTECTED TREES PRIOR TO FENCE BEING INSTALLED.
MOVEMENT OF THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING DURING
CONSTRUCTION IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY
THE DEPARTMENT.

035

REPLACEMENT SITE TREES PER ULDC 19.10.070.

036

DASHED LINES OF EXISTING CONTOURS PER SURVEY.

037

PROPOSED CONTOURS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.

040

RETAINING WALLS LOCATED IN THE FRONT YARD MAY NOT
EXCEED 42" IN HEIGHT FROM EXISTING OR FINISHED GRADE,
WHICHEVER IS LOWER PER ULDC 19.02.050(E)(1)(a)ii).

041

RETAINING WALLS LOCATED IN THE SIDE AND REAR YARDS
MAY NOT EXCEED 72" IN HEIGHT FROM EXISTING OR FINISHED
GRADE, WHICHEVER IS LOWER PER ULDC 19.02.050(E)(1)(a)()).

042

ALL ROW IMPROVEMENTS PER CIVIL.

109

TOP OF RETAINING WALL TO SLOPE WITH EXISTING
TOPOGRAPHY.

228

LONG DASHED LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE.

229

LONG DASHED LINE OF ROOF ABOVE. PER ULDC
19.02.020.3.A.i, EAVES ARE ALLOWED TO PROTRUDE UP TO 18"
INTO ANY REQUIRED YARD.

242

DASHED LINES OF COVERED DECK ABOVE.

1" - 10!_0"

\
\

TOTAL LOT AREA: 7918.6 SF
GFA ALLOWED PER ZONE: 3167.4 SF
CONSTRUCTABLE GROSS FLOOR AREA
WITH EXCEPTIONAL TREES: 2083.4 SF
PERCENTAGE OF GFA ALLOWED: 65.8%

NOTE: PER ULDC 19.10.060.3.b,
THAN 24" MAY BE REMOVED IF

EXCEPTIONAL TREES WITH A DIAMETER GREATER

THE

CONSTRUCTABLE GROSS FLOOR AREA IS LESS

THAN 85% OF THE MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA ALLOWED.

262

SFR WALL-HUNG HVAC CONDENSER TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ENERGY CODE &
VENTILATION SUMMARY SHEET A0.5 FOR HEAT PUMP AIR
HANDLING EQUIPMENT MAX BTU.

264

ADU WALL-HUNG HVAC CONDENSER TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ENERGY CODE &
VENTILATION SUMMARY SHEET A0.5 FOR HEAT PUMP AIR
HANDLING EQUIPMENT MAX BTU.

268

RAIN CHAIN IN LIEU OF DOWNSPOUT.

S

T~

-

—

EXCEPTIONAL TREE DIAGRAM

1" = 10!_0"

1

2

TREE PROTECTION GUIDELINES

ALL REMAINING TREES ARE TO HAVE A TREE PROTECTION
ZONE (TPZ) ESTABLISHED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
CONSTRUCTION OR DELIVERY ACTIVITIES PER ULDC 19.10.080.
THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES ARE TO BE OBSERVED AND
PRACTICED DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

EXCAVATION OR OTHER POTENTIALLY DAMAGING
ACTIVITIES IS PROHIBITED WITHIN THE BARRIERS.
FENCES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE DURATION
OF THE PROJECT.

ALL NONNATIVE INVASIVE PLANTS SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM PROTECTED TREES PRIOR TO FENCE BEING
INSTALLED.

ACCESS IS TO BE RESTRICTED INTO TPZ'S WITH READILY
VISIBLE TEMPORARY TREE FENCING ALONG THE LOD
WHICH COMPLETELY SURROUNDS THE PROTECTED
AREAS OF RETAINED TREES. FENCES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF CHAIN LINK AND BE AT LEAST 4 FT
TALL, CONSTRUCTED USING PIER BLOCK, AND MAJOR
ROOTS SHOULD BE AVOIDED WHILE STAKING.

HIGHLY VISIBLE SIGNS SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 15
FEET SHALL BE PLACED ALONG SIDES OF THE TPZ
FENCING.

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS OR SUPPLIES, SOIL, DEBRIS,
VEHICLES, AND EQUIPMENT ARE NOT TO BE PARKED OR
STORED WITHIN TPZ.

TPZ FENCES MUST BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE
BEGINNING OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
ASSESS CREW AND CONTRACTOR PENALTIES, IF
NECESSARY, TO KEEP THE TPZ'S INTACT.

CHECK THE INTEGRITY OF TPZ FENCES WEEKLY, AND
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS NEEDED.

WOOD CHIPS SHOULD BE USED IF POSSIBLE TO SPREAD
ABOVE ROOT ZONES WITHIN THE TPZ'S TO A DEPTH OF
6-8 INCHES FOR TEMPORARY PROTECTION.

CEMENT TRUCKS MUST NOT DEPOSIT WASTE OR RINSE
OUT TRUCKS IN THE TPZ.

AVOID GRADE CHANGES OR TRENCHING WITHIN OR
NEAR THE TPZ. IF IT IS UNAVOIDABLE, THEN FOLLOW
THE GUIDELINES BELOW.

TPZ'S MAY ONLY BE MOVED OR ACCESSED WITH
PERMISSION FROM CITY OFFICIALS, AND ANY WORK
DONE WITHIN TPZ'S MUST BE DONE WITH A CERTIFIED
ARBORIST PRESENT.

IF ROOTS NEED TO PRUNED, THEY SHOULD BE CUT WITH
PRUNING SAWS, MADE FLUSH WITH THE SIDE OF THE
TRENCH.

TREES SHOULD BE WATERED TWICE A WEEK IF
CONSTRUCTION IS TO TAKE PLACE DURING HOT SUMMER
MONTHS

IF EXCAVATION OCCURS WITHIN THE DRIPLINES OF TREES
SCHEDULED FOR RETENTION, THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES
MUST BE FOLLOWED TO PROTECT THEM:

1.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES TO AVOID
CONFLICTS AND MAINTAIN MINIMUM CLEARANCES;
ADJUSTMENT SHALL BE MADE TO THE GRADE OF THE
NEW UTILITY AS REQUIRED.

THE INNER ROOT ZONE SHALL NOT BE DISTURBED OR
CUT (INNER ROOT ZONE = HALF THE DRIP LINE RADIUS).
ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST MUST WORK WITH EQUIPMENT
OPERATORS DURING TRENCHING/ EXCAVATION. THE
ARBORIST SHOULD HAVE A SHOVEL, HAND PRUNERS,
LOPPERS, HANDSAW, AND A SAWSALL.

IF ROOTS ONE INCH OR LARGER ARE DAMAGED BY
EQUIPMENT, THE ARBORIST SHALL STOP THE
EQUIPMENT AND HAVE THE DIRT EXCAVATED BY HAND
UNTIL THE ROOT CAN BE CLEANLY CUT. A CLEAN
STRAIGHT CUT SHALL BE MADE TO REMOVE THE
DAMAGED PORTION OF ROOT, AND IF POSSIBLE THE
ROOTS SHOULD BE COVERED IN MOIST BURLAP UNTIL
RECOVERED WITH DIRT THE SAME DAY.

BORING OR TUNNELING UNDER ROOTS OF EXISTING
TREES IS A VIABLE ALTERNATIVE TO TRENCHING
THROUGH ROOTS. IT SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE
SUPERVISION OF AN ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST, AND NO
ROOTS 1 INCH IN DIAMETER OR LARGER SHALL BE CUT.
THE GRADE SHALL NOT BE ELEVATED OR REDUCED
WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OF TREES TO BE
PRESERVED WITHOUT THE PLANNING OFFICIAL'S
AUTHORIZATION BASED ON RECOMMENDATIONS FROM A
QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL. THE PLANNING OFFICIAL
MAY ALLOW COVERAGE OF UP TO ONE HALF OF THE
AREA OF THE TREE'S CRITICAL ROOT ZONE WITH LIGHT
SOILS (NO CLAY) TO THE MINIMUM DEPTH NECESSARY
TO CARRY OUT GRADING OR LANDSCAPING PLANS, IF IT
WILL NOT IMPERIL THE SURVIVAL OF THE TREE.
AERATION DEVICES MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE THE
TREE'S SURVIVAL.

LANDSCAPE NOTES

1.

PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(d), ALL JAPANESE KNOTWEED
AND REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND
REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING
COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPED AREAS.

NEW LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL NOT INCORPORATE
ANY WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS
WEED LIST, AS AMENDED. PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT
IN INCREASED SLOPE INSTABILITY OR RISK OF
LANDSLIDE OR EROSION.

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

JURISDICTION: CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
ZONING: R-9.6 SINGLE FAMILY
PARCEL ASSESSOR'S #: 5315100458

LOT SIZE:

/2.-.7999 SF = 0.18 ACRE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTH 72.72 FEET OF THE NORTH 87.67 FEET OF THE WEST
110 FEET OF LOT 3, BLOCK 6, MCGILVRA'S ISLAND ADDITION,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 16
OF PLATS, PAGE(S) 56, IN KING COUNTY, WA.

MAXIMUMS:
MAX. GFA: 40% PER R-9.6 + 5% ADU CREDIT (3599.6 SF)
MAX. LOT COVERAGE: 35% (2799.7 SF)

MAX. HARDSCAPE: 9% (719.9 SF)
MIN. LANDSCAPE: 70% (5599.3 SF)
MAX. HEIGHT: 30' ABOVE ABE

SETBACKS:

REQUIRED FRONT: MIN. 20' PROVIDED: 20'
REQUIRED SIDE: MIN. 10’ PROVIDED: 10'/10'
REQUIRED REAR: MIN. 25' PROVIDED: 25'

TREE DENSITY CALCULATION

ONSITE TREES

TREE # SPECIES ACTION DBH
EXISTING #647/ *BIGLEAF MAPLE RETAIN 17"
EXISTING #648*BIGLEAF MAPLE RETAIN 10"
EXISTING #649 *BIGLEAF MAPLE RETAIN 14"
EXISTING #650" *BIGLEAF MAPLE REMOVE 29"
EXISTING #651*BLACK COTTONWOOD RETAIN 28"
EXISTING #652 *BLACK COTTONWOOD RETAIN 39"
EXISTING #653 -*BLACK COTTONWOOD RETAIN 38"
EXISTING #654 *DOUGLAS FIR RETAIN 12"
EXISTING #655 *BLACK COTTONWOOD RETAIN 24"
EXISTING #656 WESTERN RED CEDAR REMOVE 28"
EXISTING #657 BIGLEAF MAPLE REMOVE 14"

*DENOTES EXCEPTIONAL TREE PER ARBORIST REPORT A

NUMBER OF TREES 36" OR GREATER: 2
NUMBER OF TREES 24" OR GREATER: 6
NUMBER OF TREES FROM EXCEPTIONAL TREE TABLE: 0

BIGLEAF MAPLE >30"=0

DOUGLAS FIR >30" =0

WESTERN RED CEDAR >30" =0

NUMBER OF LARGE (>10") TREES: 11
NUMBER OF LARGE (>10") TREES TO BE REMOVED: 3
PERCENTAGE OF LARGE (>10") TREES RETAINED: 72.7%

TREE REPLACEMENT

NUMBER OF TREES W/ DBH <10" REMOVED  (x1): 0
NUMBER OF TREES W/ DBH 10"<24" REMOVED (x2): 1(2)
NUMBER OF TREES W/ DBH 24"<36" REMOVED (x3): 2 (6)
NUMBER OF TREES W/ DBH >36" OR EXEPT. REMOVED (x6): 0

NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT TREES REQUIRED: 8
REPLACEMENT TREES

TREE # SPECIES ACTION
NEW A WESTERN RED CEDAR PLANT
NEW B WESTERN RED CEDAR PLANT
NEW C WESTERN RED CEDAR PLANT
NEW D DOUGLAS FIR PLANT
NEW E DOUGLAS FIR PLANT
NEW F DOUGLAS FIR PLANT
NEW G BIGLEAF MAPLE PLANT
NEW H BIGLEAF MAPLE PLANT
NOTES:

1. PER ULDC 19.10.070.B.2, REPLACEMENT TREES SHALL BE
NATIVE TO THE REGION.

2. CONIFEROUS TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST 6' TALL

3. DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL HAVE DBH OF 1.5"

OFFSITE TREES

TREE # SPECIES ACTION DBH

EXISTING #100 BIGLEAF MAPLE PROTECT 20"

SYMBOL LEGEND
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FIUL
/ \ \ / LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
| A A o on ALEHETER

ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE (MAX. 35%) 2799.7 SF
MAXIMUM HARDSCAPE COVERAGE (MAX. 9%) 719.9 SF
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT (MIN. 65%) 5199.4 SF

/ / / I // IMPERVIOUS SURFACES ACTUAL AREA

/ l FOOTPRINT INCLUDING EAVES 1671.3 SF
/ /

RETAINING WALL
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/ / 11711 SE 8TH STREET 200 W. RIVER ST.
) / TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 2439.0 SF g@,@ SUITE 100 SUITE 301
/ / / BELLEVUE, WA 98005 KETCHUM, ID 83340

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

2430 74TH AVE SE

4.6%

\ / / TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA: 371.5 SF

\
FOOTPRINT AREA INCLUDING

N EAVES: 1671.3 SF REMAINING LANDSCAPE AREA 5188.5 SF  (64.9%) /2
SCHUYLER D. TUTT
| | i / A.B.E. CALCULATION e enaingion |
WALL LENGTH _x ELEVATION = PRODUCT
1 / A 21.00' a 147.79' = 3103.59'
B 21.00' b 144.68' = 3038.28' INTAKE DATE: 9/19/2023
| C 1.50" C 142.52' = 213.78'
| | / D 19.96' d 14073 = 2808.97
E 2.08' e 139.19' = 289.52' REVISIONS: DATE:
— F 2.00' f 138.99' = 277.98'
T G 26,56 ; 139 28 : 5484 88 2  COR01 RESPONSES 4/12/2024
g : _f?T ;& s S%EQAEQ PORTION OF REAR H 21.75' h 142.23' = 3093.50'
N EA: 9.0 SF LOT ELEVATION | 7.56' i 142.51" = 1077.38'
/ § A L%l 8 . UNCOVEREP POI}?TION{: 39.2 §F A/ / 121.26' J 8.906' J 142.82' = 1279.67'
N ; ©C ¥ N o = o , K 3.67' k 143.68' = 527.31'
UNCOVE : ) e o o ® o 8 &
AP ALA AND | LACOUERED RETANING VAL T T L 1425 | 14629 - 208463
\ & /AREA 23/708F / \M CAiE—AFEA 51.2 SF & i M 11.92' m 149.17' = 1778.11'
N 6.00' n 146.79' = 880.74'
—— e o 0 6.00' o 145.09' = 870.54'
P 4.00' p 146.41' = 585.64'
TOTAL 198.21' = 28394.50' PROJECT / CLIENT:
LOT COV%B_A;SE 1 AVERAGE BUILDING ELEV.: _ i 143.25' 2430 74TH AVE SE
- V- MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED = 30'
MAX ELEVATION = 173.25'
PROPOSED TOP OF BLDG = 172.96' LAPOS VENTURES
AMOUNT BELOW MAX = 0.29'

(' 1V
/ /
\ \ \ ) / / / // / / / GROSS FLOOR AREA PROJECT ADDRESS:

= LOT SIZE 7999 SF

GFA BONUS FOR ADU PER 19.02.020.D.3 = 5% 400.0 SF MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
TOTAL GFA ALLOWED = 45% 3599.6 SF

BASEMENT (INCLUDING STAIR, EXCLUDING ADU)  124.3 _
GARAGE 403.3 SF DRAWING NAME:

TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2856.7 LOT COVERAGE & ABE
BASEMENT ADU 624.9 SF DIAGRAM - LOT 1

BASEMENT EXCLUSION PER APPENDIX B -138.2 SF

e

SEE WALL SEGMENT ELEVATIONS A0.3 FOR DIAGRAMS DRAWN BY: JWH

/ . :: l .' | ':: " /I "
/ / / 146,29
/ s / / /

/ GFA LIMIT IN ZONE R-9.6 = 8000 SF OR 40% 3199.6 SF 2430 74TH AVE SE
/ / / ya UPPER FLOOR (EXCLUDING STAIR) 1173.4 SF
I MAIN FLOOR (INCLUDING STAIR) 1155.7

/
) / CHECKED By: ST
S/A / / TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 3343.4 SF
/ / n: 146.79 / / / // / PHASE:
/ / / 3 ) / / l / / / CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
( l ( ( N \ ( / / This drawing is the exclusive property of
| MEDICI ARCHITECTS, and can be reproduced
\ ' only with the permission of the Architect.
\ \ o / / Variations and modifications to work shown on
2 l this drawing shall not be carried out without
“ / J written permission from the Architect.
I APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION:
/ IR
__ o /

- —
— 158
\152

L _

PROJECT No.: A22 086

DATE: 4/12/2024

9:40:19 AM

ABE DIAGRAM 5
1"=10-0" SYMBOL LEGEND AO . 2

SEE TITLE BLOCK SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX. PLOT SCALE: 1:1




C @ BASEMENT TOP PLATE @ @ ASEMENT TOP PLATE $
148.28 (0] ] 148.28 NOTE: WALL SEGMENT AREA USED FOR CALCULATING

| ;g;ﬁ}fé_sfg"ffzw‘\“ ’ . N = GFA. SEE SHEET A0.1 FOR CALCULATION.

m I | N o =

| g@b'&:ﬁgy %’_\'41/0 | EXISTING GRADE ) / X%’:‘:%B(Q%EQAFENT WALL : ; /

1 / / | 1

| / - N

. _ *H = \ s COVERAGE 0. 0% - H .

| COVERED BASEMENT | E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘*’ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘* FINISH GRADE HooN |

i WALL: 26.8 SF \\ E’HE‘Hi‘H—‘ \\ T\ = - MED'C' ARCH'TECTS

| e | BASEMENT SUBFLOOR - _ _ _ _ - - % O _| BASEMENT SUBFLOOR

s T [ T— T [—T T 139.28 S— | — ST I , , — B BN S—— 139.28
il M TETET=T=] ‘iM:M:\J:M:M:M:L :m:m:J:m:m:m:m:m:m:u*\ | ++m+m:m:m:m:m:m:M:M:u
= A=A T — === H—H—H—H—=F=h === == - 11711 SEBTHSTREET 200 W, RIVER ST
[t s e et et O ot \:\ == =] B et o e et ) e et o e ) o o o et vt o WALL LENGTH COVERAGE  RESULT SUITE 100 SUITE 301
SEGMENT % BELLEVUE, WA 98005  KETCHUM, ID 83340
A 28.04' 9.4% 2.64 SF . .
A 28.04 S.4% 2645 TEL: (425) 453-9298 TEL: (208) 726-0194
C 28.71: 25.4% 7.29 SF
NORTH BASEMENT WALL "A" EAST BASEMENT WALL "B" £ 1908 % 54 SF .
a =10 =g\ 2 TOTAL: 133.62 23.03 SF (17.23%) REGISTRATION:

TOTAL BASEMENT AREA: 801.7 SF
EXCLUDED BASEMENT AREA: 138.16 SF

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

SCHUYLER D. TUTT
\@TE OF WASHINGTON
B C 2 3 3

"/ BASEMENT TOP P1lzg'l'2% / BASEMENT TOP F;IZQ'I'Z% e _ BASEMENT TOP F;IZQ'I'Z%
| AREA 204SF - | AREA 1808 SF |   ,‘;/Txgéﬁﬂ%S‘;EyFENT;WéL'L; D s | INTAKE DATE: 9/19/2023
' eFaMENT T WALL SEGMENT  WALLSEGMENT o |
, ggb;gfggﬁ';_l% ' H> COVERAGE: 37.4% o COVERAGE:359% ', -, S ORU. el D T REVISIONS: DATE:
T e | b -~ COVERED BASEMENT - EXISTING GRADE ' . 'BASEMENT WALL EXISTING GRADE LA
e e s | COVERED BASEMENT EXISTING GRADE _ __ WALLI564SF 4 | } © COVERAGE: 615 SF T O ,
et e e WAlLGTST — s e S e § | ST
SOLSRRRR SR SR R . / i S \ H Bt R e S
S e e e e e e e ey I S B e e P S e R e e e
T o %% 94 04 %P 01 1T A TaTaPe e e FaTaTat o8 o8 1 9aRa % T 0 4 T T O BT ¢ o a%aa S A Fa TS — _ BASEMENT SUBFLOOR ATt TR TR e e Tt oY 3 9% o TN A N TN 0 %% % Y _ BASEMENT SUBFLOOR RGBSR EREAAIRIIIPARRIINUSRAAIR ISP SSSEBISAAISESEY  BASEMENT SUBFLOOR
e T P e T e e PP e T e T Ve Pl T e T VeV T e P T e T T e 139.28 e e e L e T e Ve P e T T Ty 139.28 1 e e P T e P T e P T e P T e P T e T =T T 139.28
e e [ B e s s ] e
HH—HH—HH—FH—tH=—H—FtH—tt —HH—FH—tH—H—FH—tH—t1 SHH—=FH—tH—tH—rH—tH—rH—rt— = H—tH=—H—Fr—tH—t—rr—tr—H
— || = == = === == = = = = = === = == = =] ] — === = == = =] =
PROJECT / CLIENT:
SOUTH BASEMENT WALL 2 "C" @ WEST BASEMENT WALL 1 "D" @ WEST BASEMENT WALL 2 "E" @ 2430 74TH AVE SE
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" =1'-0" 1/4" =1'-0"
LAPOS VENTURES
PROJECT ADDRESS:

2430 74TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

DRAWING NAME:

WALL SEGMENT
ELEVATIONS

DRAWN BY: JWH

CHECKED By: ST

PHASE:

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

This drawing is the exclusive property of
MEDICI ARCHITECTS, and can be reproduced
only with the permission of the Architect.
Variations and modifications to work shown on
this drawing shall not be carried out without
written permission from the Architect.

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION:

L _

PROJECT No.: A22 086

9:23:31 AM

DATE: 4/12/2024
A0.3

PLOT SCALE: 1:1




DIVISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO
COMPLETE THE WORK AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF RESOLUTION FOR ALL
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
AND CIVIL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DIMENSIONS IN QUESTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND REVIEWING THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVED SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED OF REQUIRED CHANGES; AT THAT TIME,
THE ARCHITECT WILL INITIATE APPROPRIATE ACTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DISSEMINATING ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND BID
DOCUMENTS TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR.

INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS:

ALL PRODUCTS IN THE DRAWINGS OR INTERIOR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S CURRENT
PUBLISHED INSTRUCTIONS. MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN CONFLICT WITH
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. PRODUCTS NOT
PROVIDED WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST TRADE PRACTICES OF THE INDUSTRY. IN ANY CASE,
WORKERS EXPERIENCED AND SKILLED IN THE INSTALLATION OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL INSTALL ALL PRODUCTS.

APPROVAL OF SUBSTITUTIONS:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPORT SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS FOR
SPECIFIED MATERIALS WITH COMPLETE DATA, DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES AS
NECESSARY FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER. ALLOW TIME FOR
INVESTIGATION BEFORE A DECISION MUST BE MADE. WHEN THE ARCHITECT
APPROVES A SUBSTITUTION, IT IS WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR GUARANTEES THE SUBSTITUTED ARTICLE TO BE EQUAL OR BETTER
THAN THE ONE SPECIFIED. ANY CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SHALL BE DONE BY
CHANGE ORDER.

DIVISION 2 - SITE WORK:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
BEFORE PROCEEDING. ANY VARIATION FROM THE DRAWINGS AND DIMENSION
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
PRIOR TO ANY FIELD CHANGES THERE MUST BE APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT.

SITE EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND FINISH GRADING:

EXCAVATION SITE TO GRADES AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS (NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DEVIATIONS). REMOVE ALL EXCESS MATERIAL FROM SITE. DO NOT ASSUME
ON-SITE MATERIAL ACCEPTABLE FOR BACKFILL. PLACE WASHED GRAVEL AS
SHOWN. PROVIDE COMPACT FILL UNDER SLABS PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
SPECIFICATIONS. FINISH-GRADE SITE FOR LAWN.

CONCRETE STAIRS:
PER SITE PLAN.

SITE UTILITIES:
EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN, EXCEPT AS NOTED.

SITE DRAINAGE:
CONNECT ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORM SYSTEM PER CIVIL DRAWINGS.

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE:

FOUNDATIONS:
PATCH ROCK PACKETS WHEN ABOVE GRADE WITH SACK FINISH. SEE
STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION.

CAST-IN-PLACE ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE:

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED CONVEYED, AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTIONS R402.2 AND R403. PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE
PATIO AND WALKWAY WITH CONTROL JOINTS AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.
PREPARE GRADE, FILL, AND COMPACT AND SOFT AREAS. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
AND NOTES.

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY:
THIN BRICK MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO WALL PER
MANUFACTURER, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.

DIVISION 5 - METALS:

METAL FABRICATIONS:

CUSTOM-FABRICATED METAL ITEMS INCLUDING EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR RAILINGS
AND HANDRAILS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER AND ARCHITECT, INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL CONNECTORS TO BE POWDER
COATED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.

PROVIDE NEOPRENE GASKET AT ALL DISSIMILAR METAL CONNECTIONS, TYP.
STRUCTURAL STEEL AND METAL FABRICATION REFER TO AND COMPLY WITH
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTES, SPECIFICATION AND DRAWINGS. PROVIDE
SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING DETAILS OF FABRICATION, ASSEMBLY AND
INSTALLATION INCLUDING TEMPLATES FOR ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT. GRIND
SMOOTH EXPOSED WELDS.

STEEL FINISHES:

EXTERIOR STEEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - GALVANIZED, INCLUDING ALL
BOLTS, NUTS AND WASHERS. INTERIOR STEEL - SEE SHOP DRAWINGS

DIVISION 6 - WOODS & PLASTICS:

REFER TO AND COMPLY WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTES, SPECIFICATION
AND DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES, BATH
ACCESSORIES AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES.

PER R317.4 WOOD/PLASTIC COMPOSITES USED IN EXTERIOR DECK BOARDS,
STAIRS TREADS, HANDRAILS AND GUARD RAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BEAR A LABEL
INDICATING THE REQUIRED PERFORMANCE LEVELS AND DEMONSTRATING
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ASTM D 7032.

TREATED WOOD:

PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER AND PLYWOOD WITH WATER-BORN PRESERVATIVES
FOR WOOD TO MASONRY, WOOD TO STRUCTURAL STEEL CONTACT AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED IN THE DRAWINGS. STRUCTURALLY GLUED LAMINATED
UNITS: REFER TO AND COMPLY WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTES,
SPECIFICATION AND DRAWINGS. SEAL ALL SURFACES, INCLUDING CUT ENDS AND
DRILLED BOLT HOLES PRIOR TO PLACING MEMBERS. ALL EXPOSED TO WEATHER
UNITS TO BE TREATED.

FINISH CARPENTRY:

COMPLY WITH AWI QUALITY STANDARDS “CUSTOM”, UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE. USE ONLY SEASONED LUMBER. CONCEAL FASTENERS WHEREVER
POSSIBLE, EXCEPT WHERE EXPOSED FASTENERS ARE SHOW. HOT-DIP
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS FOR WORK EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR
AND HIGH HUMIDITY. INSTALL EXTERIOR TRIM WITH MINIMAL POSSIBLE NUMBER OF
JOINTS. CENTER JOINTS OVER VERTICAL MEMBERS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
STAGGER JOINTS IN ADJACENT RELATED MEMBERS. COPING TO RETURN, MITER
AT CORNERS TO PRODUCE TIGHT FITTING JOINTS. USE SCARF JOINTS FOR END TO
END JOINTS, INSTALL WITH FLUSH APPEARANCE. KERF BACKS AS REQUIRED TO
AVOID WARPING. HAND SELECT LUMBER FOR INTERIOR TRIM OF SIMILAR GRAIN
AND COLORATION. PRE-STAIN SEAL AND FINISH PER OWNER.

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCT ALL STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R311.7, AND AS
DETAILED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

FIREBLOCKING:
INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL IN CONCEALED SPACES
PER IRC SECTION R302.11.

DRAFTSTOPPING:
INSTALL DRAFTSTOPPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R302.12.

FIRESTOPPING:
FIRESTOP SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-
RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES, PER IRC R302.4.

DIVISION 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION:

MOISTURE CONTROL
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER PER
IRC R703.1.1.

FOUNDATION WALL DAMPROOFING:

APPLY ASPHALTIC EMULSION TO ALL BELOW-GRADE FOUNDATION WALLS. ALL
BELOW-GRADE FOUNDATION WALLS GREATER THAN 48" HIGH SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED WITH DRAINAGE MATTING (MIRADRAIN, DELTA-DRAIN, ENKADRAIN, OR
APPROVED EQUAL).

FOUNDATION WALL WATERPROOFING:

ALL BELOW-GRADE FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE SPRAYED WITH GRAYWALL
WATERPROOFING BY RUBBER POLYMER CORPORATION. THE MEMBRANE SHALL
BE APPLIED TO A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 40-MILS TO EXTERIOR SURFACES WHICH
ARE CLEAN AND DRY, AND THE AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE IS 15° F OR ABOVE.
FILL HONEYCOMBED AREAS, CRACKS, AND TIE-HOLES WITH NON-SHRINKING
GROUT BEFORE APPLYING THE MEMBRANE.

ALL FOUNDATION WALLS GREATER THAN 48" HIGH (BELOW GRADE) SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED BY DELTA-DRAIN DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE BY COSELLA-DORKEN
PRODUCTS, INC. SUPPLY ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS INCLUDING DELTA-MS SHEET
BARRIER, DELTA TERMINATION BAR, DELTA MOLDING STRIP, DELTA PLUG-AND-
NAIL, AND ALL APPLICABLE SEALANTS.

THERMAL INSULATION:
SEE PLANS AND ENERGY CODE NOTES FOR SPECIFIC BUILDING ENVELOPE
REQUIREMENTS PER 2018 WSEC.

ACOUSTIC INSULATION: PER OWNER SPECIFIED LOCATIONS.

SPRAY INSULATION
ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200V3) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION: MEDIUM-DENSITY, HFC
365/227 BLOWN, CONFORMING TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. THERMAL RESISTANCE (1 IN. OF MATERIAL / R-VALUE / IN @75 DEG F): ASTM
C 518; 7.1 HR. SQFT. DEG F/BTU. R-7 PER INCH.

2. AIR PERMEANCE (FOR 1 IN. OF MATERIAL): ASTM E 2178: LESS THAN 0.02
L/S.M 2 @75 PA.

3. WATER VAPOR TRANSMISSION (FOR 1.5 INCHES OF MATERIAL): ASTM E 96;
0.97 PERM.

4. RESISTANCE TO FUNGAL GROWTH: ASTM C 1338: NO GROWTH.

5. PRODUCT EMISSIONS: COLLABORATIVE FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE

SCHOOLS (CHPS) “LOW-EMITTING” MATERIAL PER CA SECTION 01350
CRITERIA. ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200V3) FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION
07 21 19-5 ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200V3) - USA LATEST REVISION: MAY 13,
2016.

6. FLAME SPREAD & SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING: ASTM E 84 A. FLAME
SPREAD: 25 B. SMOKE DEVELOPMENT: 300.

BUILDING WRAP:

A. MATERIAL PERFORMANCE: PROVIDE BUILDING WRAPS THAT ARE WATER-
RESISTIVE BARRIERS AND AIR BARRIER MATERIALS HAVING AN AIR
PERMEANCE NOT TO EXCEED 0.004 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE PER SQUARE
FOOT UNDER A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.3 IN. WATER (1.57 PSF) (0.02
L/SM @ 75 PA.) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 2178.

B. MECHANICALLY-FASTENED, MEMBRANE AIR BARRIERS: MATERIAL SHALL
MEET REQUIREMENTS OF ICC-ES AC38, "ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA FOR
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS", CCMC TECHNICAL GUIDE 07102,
"SHEATHING, MEMBRANE, BREATHER-TYPE", CCMC TECHNICAL GUIDE
07273, "AIR BARRIER MATERIALS" AND TEST REPORTS FROM ACCREDITED
TESTING LABORATORIES SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

C. CONNECTIONS TO ADJACENT MATERIALS: PROVIDE CONNECTIONS TO
PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 1. WALLS,
INCLUDING PENETRATIONS, TIES AND ANCHORS; 2. WALLS, WINDOWS,
CURTAIN WALLS OR DOORS; 3. DIFFERENT WALL ASSEMBLIES, AND FIXED
OPENINGS WITHIN THOSE ASSEMBLIES; 4. WALL AND ROOF CONNECTIONS;
5. WALL CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS; 6. WALL PIPE AND DUCT
PENETRATIONS; AND 7. WALL SEISMIC AND EXPANSION JOINTS.

SIDING:

A. CLEAR CEDAR T&G HORIZONTAL RAINSCREEN W/ 4" EXPOSURE, SEAL &
STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AT ALL CUTS.

B. FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING W/ 8" & 4" EXPOSURE PER

ELEVATION (HARDIPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR),
PAINTED COLOR PER OWNER.

C. FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR
SIMILAR) RAINSCREEN PAINTED TO MATCH WINDOW FRAME.

D. THIN BRICK MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO WALL AND
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR & PATTERN
PER OWNER.

TRIM:

A. OUTSIDE VERTICAL TRIM: TAMLYN XTREME REVEAL XOCR

B INSIDE VERTICAL TRIM: TAMLYN XTREME TRIM LOW PROVILE PLANK INSIDE
CORNER (XICLP34).

SOFFIT:

A. CLEAR CEDAR T&G W/ 4" EXPOSURE, SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE

INSTALLING AT ALL CUTS.

EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL WOOD SEALER:

STAIN EXPOSED WOOD BEAMS, OUTLOOKERS, COLUMNS, KNEE BRACES, RAFTER
TAILS, ETC. WITH 2-COATS MINIMUM BENJAMIN MOORE "MOORWOOD" ALKYD SEMI-
TRANSPARENT DECK AND SIDING STAIN OR EQUAL. COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.
VERIFY W ARCHITECT / OWNER.

WATERPROOF DECK:

N/A
ROOFING MATERIAL:
MEMBRANE:
MANUFACTURER: WEATHERBOND, OR BY OWNER
STYLE: MECHANICALLY FASTENED TPO, OR BY
OWNER
COLOR: GRAY, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.
FASTENERS: PER MANUFACTURER.
COMPOSITION SHINGLE:
MANUFACTURER: PER OWNER
STYLE: PER OWNER
COLOR: PER OWNER
FASTENERS: PER MANUFACTURER

STANDING SEAM METAL:
MANUFACTURER: TAYLOR METAL PRODUCTS, OR BY OWNER.
STYLE: PREMIER-LOCK, OR BY OWNER.
COLOR: DARK BRONZE, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.
FASTENERS: PER MANUFACTURER.

OTHER:
ICE & WATER SHIELD: INSTALL 36" WIDE ACROSS ALL HIPS AND
VALLEYS, AND (2) 36" WIDE COURSES AT ALL

EAVES.

UNDERLAYMENT: TYPE 30 PER ASTM D-226
VALLEY FLASHING: 28 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 24" "W"-FLASHING
WALL TRAYS: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 6" TROUGH

ROOF TO WALL FLASHING: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 4" COMP.
COVERAGE
PIPE FLASHING: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 12" SKIRT
CHIMNEY & SKYLIGHT FLSHNG: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED SADDLE WITH
DIVERTER WHERE WIDTH EXCEEDS 2 FEET
IN-WALL COUNTER FLASHING: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED 7-BAR FLASHING
* DELIVER AND INSTALL PER IRC SECTION R905

GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS:

LAP EAVE FLASHING INTO POWDER COATED ALUMINUM SQUARE GUTTER WITH
MATCHING DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED TO STORM DRAIN AND RUN TO APPROVED
DISCHARGE, PER CIVIL. CUSTOM FABRICATED RAKE AT GUTTER END. DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS PER PLANS.

ROOF VENTING:

UN-VENTED SINGLE-JOIST ROOF CAVITY, PROVIDE ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200
v3) CLOSED-CELL WATER-BASED SPRAY FOAM INSULATION, APPLIED IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING.

ROOF FLASHING:

PROVIDE FLASHING AND OTHER WEATHER PROTECTION PER IRC SECTIONS R903
AND R905. VALLEY FLASHING SHALL BE ENAMELED METAL WITH V-CRIMP TYPICAL.
ROOF-TO-MASONRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE ENAMELED STEPFLASH AND
COUNTERFLASH.

DIVISION 8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS:

EXTERIOR DOORS:

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER. COLOR TO BE
DETERMINED. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INTERLOCKING METAL WEATHER-
STRIPPING, BRASS ANODIZED METAL THRESHOLD, CYLINDER ENTRY LOCK ACCESS
AND DEADBOLT DRILLING. DOUBLE-GLAZED SAFETY GLASS, WITH LOW-E (COLOR
TO MATCH WINDOWS), AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SCREENS AT
SLIDING DOORS ONLY WHEN INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. PROVIDE INNOTECH OR
EQUAL AS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT / OWNER.

INTERIOR DOORS:

ALL INTERIOR DOORS BY OWNER. CLEAR COATED (BOTH SIDES) WOOD VENEER
OR PAINTED BOTH SIDES. VERIFY W/ OWNER. ALL POCKET- AND SURFACE-SLIDER
DOORS PREMIUM TRACK AND ROLLER HARDWARE. VERIFY W/OWNER.

GARAGE DOORS:
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR PANEL PATTERN, CLOPAY INSULATED STEEL BASE DOOR
WITH WINDOW STYLE OPTIONS, STYLE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

DOOR HARDWARE:

-EXTERIOR DOORS: TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER, KEY LOCK EXTERIOR, KNOB LOCK
INTERIOR, WITH SEPARATE DEAD BOLT TO MATCH. TO BE DETERMINED BY

OWNER. -INTERIOR DOORS: TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. PROVIDE PRIVACY
LOCKS AT ALL BATHROOMS AND BEDROOMS; PASSAGE LATCH AT ALL OTHERS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE; MATCHING HINGES TO MATCH LATCH SETS. VERIFY
W/OWNER. PROVIDE 2 PAIR BUTTS ON ALL 8'-0" HIGH DOORS, 1-1/2 PAIR BUTTS ON
6'-8" OR 7'-0" DOORS. PROVIDE DOOR-STOPS TO MATCH HARDWARE.

WINDOWS:

ALL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE-PANED, VINYL, ANODIZED DARK BRONZE FINISH,
WITH INSULATED LOW-E GLAZING. WINDOW PERFORMANCE AND CONSTRUCTION
TO CONFORM WITH IRC SECTION R609. SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES SHALL HAVE 1"
BEAD STOP PROFILE. HARDWARE FINISH SHALL MATCH DOOR HARDWARE. ALL
CASEMENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE ROTO HARDWARE. ALL OPENINGS WEATHER-
STRIPPED BY MANUFACTURER; GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL "Z"-
FLASHING AT HEADS OF ALL WINDOWS AND SEAL WINDOW PERIMETER PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE INSECT SCREENS AT ALL OPERABLE
LOCATIONS. EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM ALL SLEEPING ROOMS PER IRC
SECTION R310. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL TEMPERED GLASS.

ACCESS DOORS:
CRAWL SPACE SIZE AND LOCATION PER PLAN.

SKYLIGHTS:
N/A

DIVISION 9 - INTERIOR FINISHES:

GYPSUM DRYWALL:

SMOOTH FINISH 1/2" GWB ON INTERIOR WALLS; 5/8" GWB ON CEILINGS.

PROVIDE GYPSUM DRYWALL CONSTRUCTION FIRE RESISTANT RATINGS INDICATED
INSTALL WATER- RESISTANT BACKING BOARD IN POOL ROOM, BATHROOMS, &
OTHER SIMILAR “WET” AREAS NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED TO RECEIVE
“WONDERBOARD” & TILE. INSTALL COMPOUND IN 3 COATS. PREFILL OF CRACKS
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURE. SAND AFTER FINAL 2 COATS.

ATTACHMENTS: SCREW (ABSOLUTELY NO NAILS)

ACCESSORIES AND TAPE: AS RECOMMENDED BY GYPSUM BOARD MANUFACTURE
& AS INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS.

JOINT COMPOUND: UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO. USE WATER-RESISTANT JOINT
COMPOUND WITH WATER RESISTANT BACKING BOARD.

FINISH: SMOOTH-WALLS. REGLETS AND BEADS: VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT & OWNER
AS REQUIRED.

HARDWOOD FLOORING:

TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. APPLY (3) COATS SWEDISH FINISH. INSTALL FLUSH
WOODEN FLOOR GRILLES PER MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR VENTING.
VERIFY LOCATION OF GRILLES WITH ARCHITECT & OWNER.

BUILT-IN CABINETRY: VERIFY W/ OWNER.

INTERIOR STONE WORK/ HARD SURFACE COUNTERTOPS:

WHERE APPLICABLE, COMPLY WITH RECOMMENDATION CONTAINED IN NATIONAL
GRANITE QUARRIES ASSOC., INC. (NBGQA). STONE SLAB: NOT YET DETERMINED,
VERIFY WITH OWNER. GROUT: HYDROMENT, COLOR AS SELECTED BY OWNER.
SEALANTS: AS RECOMMENDED BY INSTALLER.

INTERIOR WOOD TRIM:
ALL INTERIOR WOOD TRIM TO BE MDF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. VERIFY
W/OWNER.

BASEBOARD TRIM:

ENTIRE RESIDENCE FIRST FLOOR SHALL HAVE A 1/2 X 5 VERIFY W/OWNER MDF
BASEBOARD TRIM. ROOMS WITH CERAMIC TILE FLOORING SHALL HAVE A CERAMIC
TILE BASE. VERIFY W/OWNER.

TILE:

COMPLY WITH MORTAR AND GROUT MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION STANDARD OF
THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) STANDARD
SPECIFICATION FOR CERAMIC TILE AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR
GLASS MESH MORTAR UNITS (WONDERBOARD) PER MANUFACTURE'S
REQUIREMENT AT BATHROOMS. VERIFY EXPOSED EDGE OF THE TILE MEETING
CARPET, WOOD, OR RESILIENT FLOORING, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
GROUT: HYDROMENT, COLOR AS SELECTED BY OWNER.

SEALANTS: ONE -PART MILDEW-RESISTANT SILICONE SEALANTS PER
MANUFACTURER.

PAINT SPECIFICATIONS:

VERIFY ALL FINISH WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. COLORS WILL BE
SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLOR AVAILABLE FOR THE COATINGS
REQUIRED. APPLY REQUIRED PRIME COAT TO MATERIALS. PROVIDE BARRIER
COATS OVER INCOMPATIBLE PRIMERS WHERE REQUIRED. PROVIDE FINISH COATS
WHICH ARE COMPATIBLE WITH PRIMERS. SAND LIGHTLY BETWEEN LACQUER
COATS. APPLY ADDITIONAL COATS UNTIL PAINT FILM IS OF UNIFORM FINISH, COLOR
AND APPEARANCE.

PRIMED AND PAINTED METAL: FIRST COAT: POLY-AMIDE EPOXY SECOND COAT:
ALIPHATIC POLYESTER FINISH COAT: URETHANE

GALVANIZED STEEL: EXPOSED EXTERIOR GALVANIZED STEEL LEFT UNPAINTED.
EXTERIOR: DECKING, SIDING, EXTERIOR CEDAR TRIM & SOFFIT BOARDS: SEE
SPECIFICATION - DIVISION 6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS SECTION.

WOOD PAINTED DOORS: PRIME & TWO COATS BENJAMIN MOORE IMPREVO. COLOR
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

WOOD LACQUER DOORS: TWO COATS TINTED SEMI-TRANSPARENT UV RESISTANT
LACQUER. - COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

INTERIOR WOOD TRIM: TWO COASTS CLEAR SEMI-GLOSS TRANSPARENT UV
RESISTANT LACQUER OR PRIME AND TWO COATS OIL BASED SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL.
REVIEW WITH OWNER LOCATIONS OF PAINT VERSUS LACQUER.

GWB: FIRST COAT: PVA SEALER-PRIMER SECOND COAT: INTERIOR FLAT LATEX
(SEMI-GLOSS LATEX ENAMEL IN WET LOCATIONS) THIRD COAT: INTERIOR FLAT
LATEX (SEMI-GLOSS AT WET LOCATIONS).

INTERIOR WOOD PANELS: TWO COATS SHOP APPLIED CLEAR TINTED SEMI-
TRANSPARENT UV RESISTANT LACQUER. TOUCH UP FIELD CUTS AS REQUIRED.
VERIFY W/OWNER.

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES:

TOWEL & BATH ACCESSORIES:

VERIFY W/OWNER SPECS. FOR ALL MIRRORS, TOWEL BARS, TOILET PAPER
DISPENSERS AND ANY OTHER ACCESSORIES, WHETHER SHOWN ON PLANS OR
NOT. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

STORAGE SYSTEMS: CONSULT WITH OWNER ON CLOSET STORAGE SYSTEMS.

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT:

GARAGE DOOR OPENERS: N/A

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS: N/A

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION: N/A

DIVISION 14 - CONVEYING SYSTEMS: N/A

DIVISION 15 - MECHANICAL.:

HEATING AND VENTILATION - SFR:

ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER MIN UEF 0.91. DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT
HEAT PUMP WITH MIN HSPF OF 10.0. MAX HEAT EQUIPMENT OUTPUT 29.460 Btu/HR.
ALL HABITABLE LIVING SPACES SHALL BE SERVED BY HEADS, TO BE APPROVED BY
OWNER. ALL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION.

HEATING AND VENTILATION - ADU:

ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER MIN UEF 0.91. ELECTRIC RESISTANCE
BASED HEATING SYSTEM W/ DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP WITH MIN HSPF OF
11.0. MAX HEAT EQUIPMENT OUTPUT 12,789 Btu/HR. ALL HABITABLE LIVING SPACES
SHALL BE SERVED BY HEADS, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER. ALL EQUIPMENT
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION.

METAL DUCTS:

FOR DUCTS TO BE CONSIDERED INSIDE A CONDITIONED SPACE, ALL DUCT
SYSTEMS SHALL BE LOCATED COMPLETEY WITHIN THE CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER
AND WITHIN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE, OR WHERE METALIIC DUCTS ARE
LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE, THEY MUST HAVE BOTH
TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS SEALED WITH MASTIC. IF FLEX DUCTS
ARE USED, THEY CANNOT CONTAIN SPLICES.

GARAGE/ CARPORT DUCTS:
N/A

EXHAUST FANS:
PROVIDE EXHAUST FANS WHERE SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS.

THERMOSTAT(S):
PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR; VERIFY LOCATION(S) W/OWNER.

GAS APPLIANCE FIREPLACES:

MODEL BY OWNER. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PER IRC
R1004.2, FACTORY BUILT HEARTH EXTENTIONS FOR APPROVED FACTORY-BUILT
FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LISTING OF THE
FIREPLACE. THE HEARTH EXTENTION SHALL BE READILY DISTINGUISHABLE FROM
THE SURROUNDING FLOOR AREA. FRAMING CLEARANCES PER SELECTED UNIT.

PLUMBING:

ALL PLUMBING TO BE INSTALLED PER THE UPC. WATER HEATERS IN
UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL HAVE A THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R-10 FOR THE
HEATER BASE PER WSEC. PROVIDE SEISMIC STRAPS PER THE UPC. DRAIN HOT
WATER TANK PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE TO OUTSIDE OF BUILDING OR TO FLOOR
DRAIN (PROVIDE 1" MINIMUM AIR GAP) USING HARD-DRAWN COPPER PIPING.
PROVIDE RETICULATING PUMP AND PLUMB FOR INSTANT HOT WATER. SOURCES
OF IGNITION MUST BE KEPT AT LEAST 18" ABOVE FLOOR LINE. PROVIDE PLUMBING
TO ALL FIXTURES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. PROVIDE INSULATION FOAM AT ALL
FLOOR, ROOF, AND WALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM:
NFPA 13R FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND NFPA 'CHAPTER 29' MONITORED FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM REQUIRED DUE TO INADEQUATE FIRE FLOW AND ACCESS.

DIVISION 16 - ELECTRICAL:

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT AND APPLICABLE CODES AND SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY REQUIREMENTS TO WIRE AND HOOK UP ALL EXHAUST FANS,
APPLIANCES, FURNACES, AIR CONDITIONERS AND ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT
REQUIRING ELECTRICAL SERVICE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND
ACQUIRE APPROVAL OF PANEL DISTRIBUTION AND SERVICE FROM OWNER AND
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

INSULATION FOAM:
PROVIDE INSULATION FOAM AT ALL FLOOR, ROOF, AND WALL ELECTRICAL
PENETRATIONS.

LIGHTING FIXTURE LAMPS:

ALL INCANDESCENT LAMPS RECESSED INTO INSULATED AREAS SHALL BE
APPROVED FOR ZERO-CLEARANCE INSULATION COVER.

ALL FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE FULL-SPECTRUM.

ELEVATOR: N/A
ATTIC SPACES: N/A

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS.:

SEE FLOOR PLANS. PROVIDE AND INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS PER IRC SECTION
R314. HARDWIRE 110-VOLT UNIT WITH BATTERY BACKUP. IN ALTERATIONS,
REPAIRS & ADDITIONS PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONALLY PER IRC SECTION
R314. PROVIDE & INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS PER IRC SECTION R315.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3' FROM THE DOOR OR
OPENING OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 6' FROM A
COOKING APPLIANCE.

IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 20' FROM A
COOKING APPLIANCE, OR NOT LESS THAN 10' WHEN EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM-
SILENCING SWITCH.

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES:

ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE MOUNTED +80" FROM FINISH FLOOR TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. AT BOTTOM LIGHT
VALENCE, LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE MOUNTED AT +84" AND TOP OF MIRROR SHALL
BE AT +80".

EAVES:

PROVIDE WATERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLETS UNDER THE EAVES WHERE SHOWN IN
DRAWINGS. COLOR SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT & OWNER.

EAVES EXTENDING TO WITHIN &' OF A PROPERTY LINE OR ASSUMED PROPERTY
LINE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NOT LESS THAN 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED
CONSTRUCTION, PER IRC 302.1.

BUILT-IN IRONING BOARD: N/A

DOOR CHIME:
PROVIDE WIRED DOOR CHIME & PUSH BUTTON; STYLE & COLOR TO BE
DETERMINED. VERIFY W/OWNER.

INTERNAL MEDIA WIRING:
VERIFY AND PROVIDE TELEPHONE, CABLE, AND INTERNET REQUIREMENTS PER
OWNER.

SOUND SPEAKERS:
PROVIDE RECESSED SOUND SPEAKERS PER OWNER.

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTION:

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER REQUIRED IN ALL BATHROOMS, ON OR ABOVE
COUNTERTOPS WITHIN SIX FEET OF ANY SINK, IN ALL ACCESSIBLE GARAGE AREAS,
IN ALL CRAWL SPACES, ALL OUTDOOR AREAS, AND ANY OTHER LOCATIONS AS
REQUIRED BY THE NEC.

SWITCHES/OUTLETS AND COVER PLATES:

ALL SWITCHES AND OUTLETS SHALL BE BLOCKED OUT FROM OPENINGS SUCH
THAT COVER PLATES WILL NOT CONFLICT WITH DOOR AND WINDOW TRIM OR
DECORATIVE MOLDING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SUPPLY AND INSTALL COVER
PLATES ON ALL ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, AND CABLE OUTLETS. ALL COVER
PLATES SHALL BE DECORA OR EQUAL; COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.
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Simple Heating System Size: Washington State

This heating system sizing calculator is based on the Prescriptive Requirements of the 2018 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and ACCA Manuals J
and S. This tool will calculate heating loads only. ACCA procedures for sizing cooling systems should be used to determine cooling loads.

Please complete the green drop-downs and boxes that are applicable to your project. As you make selections in the drop-downs for each section, some
values will be calculated for you. If you do not see the selection you need in the drop-down options, please contact the WWSU Energy Program at
energycode@energy.wsu.edu or (360) 956-2042 for assistance.

Contact Information

SCHUYLER TUTT, MEDICI ARCHITECTS
11711 SE 8TH ST BELLEVUE, WA 88005
425.453-9292

Project information
2430 74TH AVE SE - SFR

Heating System Type: © all Other Systems ® Heat Pump

To see detailed instructions for each section, place your cursor on the word "Instructions”
Design Temperature

Instructions : Design Temperature Difference (AT) 45
l |Merc9r Island j AT = Indoor (70 degress) - Outdoor Design Temp
Area of Building
Conditioned Floor Area
Instructions Conditioned Floor Area (sq ft) 2,528

Average Ceiling Height Conditioned Volume

Instructions  Average Celling Height (ft) 22,748
Glazing and Doors U-Factor X Area = UA
Instructions L s ‘L‘ J 0.280 185.36
Skylights U-Factor X Area = UA
Instructions 0.50 |:| =
Insulation
Attic U-Factor X Area = UA
Instructions L [Sefect R-value ,,l ‘ No selection :l He
Single Rafter or Joist Vaulted Ceilings U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions 238 Ventec [ 0.027 3373
Above Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions l ESEIEL[%WM l] J No selection
Floors U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions l !R 3 L‘ J 0.025 454 11.35
Below Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions l et Rvave | I Noselecfion [ ] —
Slab Below Grade (see Figure 1) F-Factor X Length UA
instructions L ‘Seled — j J No selection I:l e
Slab on Grade (see Figure 1) F-Factor X Length UA
Instructions l };elecl = v u No selection |:| o
Location of Ducts
Instructions mnmdimnm e L‘ J Duct Leakagelclc;efflment

Sum of UA 230.44

Envelope Heat Load 10,370 Btu fHour
Sum of UA x AT
Air Leakage Heat Load
Volume x 0.6 x AT x 0.018
Building Design Heat Load
Air leakage + envelope heat loss
Building and Duct Heat Load 23,568 Btu/Hour
Ducts in unconditioned space: sum of building heat loss x 1.10
Ducts in condtioned space: sum of building heat loss x 1
Maximum Heat Equipment Output 29,460 Btu/Hour

Building and duct heat loss x 1.40 for forced air furnace
Building and duct heat loss x 1.25 for heat pump

Figure 1.
11,056 Btu /Hour

_ 21,425 Btu/Hour

Simple Heating System Size: Washington State

@7/01/13)

This heating system sizing calculator is based on the Prescriptive Requirements of the 2018 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and ACCA Manuals J
and S. This tool will calculate heating loads only. ACCA procedures for sizing cooling systems should be used to determine cooling loads.

Please complete the green drop-downs and boxes that are applicable to your project. As you make selections in the drop-downs for each section, some
values will be calculated for you. If you do not see the selection you need in the drop-down options, please contact the WSU Energy Program at
energycode@energy.wsu.edu or (360) 956-2042 for assistance.

Contact Information

SCHUYLER TUTT, MEDICI ARCHITECTS
11711 SE 8TH ST BELLEVUE, WA 98005
425.453-9298

Project information
2430 74TH AVE SE - ADU

é“%&ﬁﬁﬁ@ Se’giﬁtﬁ‘m ‘i";!i.‘;@ O All Other Systerns @ Heat Pump

To see detailed instrtctions for each section, place your cursor on the word "Instructions”
Design Temperature

Instructions ’ Design Temperature Difference (AT) 45
l |Mercer Island j AT = Indoor (70 degrees) - Outdoor Dasign Temp
Area of Building
Cenditioned Floor Area
Instructions Conditioned Floor Area (sq ft) 625

Average Ceiling Height Conditioned Volume

Instructions  Average Ceiling Height (ft) 5626
Glazing and Doors U-Factor X  Area = UA
s W0 - 0.280 233 65.24
Skylights U-Factor X Area = UA
Instructions 0.50 :l m—
Insulation
Attic U-Factor X Area = UA
Instructions L %;elert m—— v | ‘ No selection I:l O
Single Rafter or Joist Vaulted Ceilings U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions | Select R-Value No selection
Above Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions l 1R—21 T — Ll J 0.056 825 46.22
Floors U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions l }Sclm = L‘ J No selection |:| a
Below Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X Area UA
Instructions l ;R721 intpluz RS < ;[ I 0.028 563 15.75
Slab Below Grade (see Figure 1) F-Factor X Length UA
instructions L ‘Seleﬂ —— j J No selection I:l e
Slab on Grade (see Figure 7) F-Factor X Length UA
Instructions l i“R—lO Fully Insuleted v u 0.360 39.39
Location of Ducts
Instructions Lf o — j J Duct Leakagelcc;efficient

Sum of UA 166.59

Envelope Heat Load 7,497 Btu /Hour
Sum of UA x AT
Air Leakage Heat Load
Volume x 0.6 x AT x0.018
Building Design Heat Load
Air leakage + envelope heat loss
Building and Duct Heat Load 10,231 Btu /Hour
Duets in unconditioned space: sum of building heat loss x 1.10
Ducts in conditioned space: sum of building heat loss x 1
Maximum Heat Equipment Qutput 12,789 Btu /Hour

Building and duct heat loss x 1.40 for forced air furnace
Building and duct heaf loss x 1.25 for heat pump

Figure 1.
2,734 Btu /Hour

10,231 Btu /Hour

Ahove Grade |}

|
il

27/01/15)

HOUSE VENTILATION - SFR

BALANCED WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS TO BE MET WITH A HEAT
RECOVERY VENTILATION SYSTEM (HRV) PER M1505.4 AND WSEC ENERGY CREDIT
OPTION 2.3. HRV TO HAVE MINIMUM SENSIBLE HEAT RECOVERY EFFICIENCY OF
0.75. MINIMUM MECHANICAL VENTILATION AIRFLOW RATE TO BE 160 CFM
(INTERMITTENT) - (5 BEDROOMS 3001<3500 SF) TO OPERATE 50% OF TIME IN EACH 4-
HOUR SEGMENT, PER TABLES M1505.4.3(1) AND M1505.4.3(3).

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE - SER

CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA

SYMBOL LOCATION | MINIMUM FAN REQUIREMENTS
A BATH & MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 50 CFM
POWDER
B KITCHEN MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 100 CFM PROVIDED
BY RANGE HOOD OR DOWN DRAFT EXHAUST FAN, PER
M1503.2
IF OVER 400 CFM, MAKEUP AIR IS REQUIRED IN THE SAME
ROOM PER M1503.6**
{&C LAUNDRY | MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 50 CFM
ROOM

** MAKEUP AIR IS NOT REQUIRED IF ALL GAS APPLIANCES IN THE HOUSE HAVE A
DIRECT VENT OR MECHANICAL DRAFT VENT SYSTEM, PER MODIFICATION M1503.6.

HOUSE VENTILATION - ADU

PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION PER M1505.4 USING LAUNDRY ROOM
EXHAUST FAN PER 1505.4.1.2 (WA) AND TABLE 1505.4.3(1) & (3) (WA); PROVIDE
CONTROLS PER 1505.4.2. COMPLY WITH WSEC R403.6

SYMBOL |LOCATION | MINIMUM FAN REQUIREMENTS
A BATH & MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 50 CFM
@ POWDER (INTERMITTENT)
B KITCHEN MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 100 CFM
{& (INTERMITTENT) PROVIDED BY RANGE HOOD OR DOWN
DRAFT EXHAUST FAN, PER M1503.2
IF OVER 400 CFM, MAKEUP AIR IS REQUIRED IN THE SAME
ROOM PER M1503.6**
c LAUNDRY | MIN. 60 CFM (INTERMITTENT) - TO FUNCTION AND BE
{& ROOM LABELED AS WHOLE HOUSE FAN (0-1 BEDROOMS 501<1000
SF) TO OPERATE 50% OF TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT.

** MAKEUP AIR IS NOT REQUIRED IF ALL GAS APPLIANCES IN THE HOUSE HAVE A
DIRECT VENT OR MECHANICAL DRAFT VENT SYSTEM, PER MODIFICATION M1503.6.

THERMAL INSULATION

WALLS (BELOW-GRADE): R-13 BATT INSULATION AND
CONTINUOUS R-5
R-21 BATT INSULATION

R-10 RIGID INSULATION

WALLS (ABOVE-GRADE):
HEADERS:

CEILINGS (UNVENTED
SINGLE RAFTER): R-38 USING 3" SPRAY FOAM (R-21)
+R-21 BATT

R-38 BATT INSULATION

R-10 RIGID AT PERIMETER &
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

U-VALUE OF .28 OR BETTER

U-VALUE OF .50 OR BETTER

FLOORS:
SLAB:

WINDOWS & DOORS:
SKYLIGHTS:

BASEMENT: 122.7 SF

1ST FLOOR: 1155.7 SF

2ND FLOOR: 1249.2 SF

TOTAL: 2527.6 SF <5000 SF "MEDIUM DWELLING UNIT"
FUEL NORMALIZATION CREDITS PER TABLE R406.2

SYSTEM TYPE 2 1.0
CREDITS

"HEAT PUMP MEETING FEDERAL STANDARDS
PER C403.3.2(1)C OR C403.3.2(2)

ENERGY CREDITS PER TABLE R406.3

OPTION 1.3 BUILDING ENVELOPE 0.5
-VERTICAL FENESTRATION U=0.28
-WALL R-21int
-FLOOR R-38
-SLAB ON GRADE R-10 @ PERIMETER AND
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

OPTION 2.3 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL 1.5
-AIR LEAKAGE TO MAX 1.5 AIR CHANGES PER
HOUR
-WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQ'S MET
WITH HRV W/ MINIMUM SENSIBLE HEAT
RECOVERY EFFICIENCY OF 0.75

OPTION 3.6 HIGH EFF. HVAC EQUIPMENT 2.0
-DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM W/ NO ELECTRIC
RESISTANCE HEATING IN PRIMARY LIVING.
-HEAT PUMP WITH MIN HSPF OF 10.0

OPTION 5.3 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 1.0
-ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER
WITH MIN. UEF OF 0.91.

TOTAL CREDITS REQUIRED 6.0
TOTAL CREDITS PROPOSED 6.0

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE - ADU

CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA

BASEMENT: 625.1 SF

TOTAL: 625.1 SF < 1500 SF "SMALL DWELLING UNIT"
(225.0 SF FENESTRATION)

FUEL NORMALIZATION CREDITS PER TABLE R406.2

SYSTEM TYPE 4 0.5 CREDITS
-ELECTRIC RESISTANCE BASED HEATING SYSTEM W/
DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP PER R403.7.1

ENERGY CREDITS PER TABLE R406.3

OPTION 1.3 BUILDING ENVELOPE 0.5
-VERTICAL FENESTRATION U=0.28
-WALL R-21int
-FLOOR R-38
-SLAB ON GRADE R-10 @ PERIMETER AND
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

OPTION 3.4 HIGH EFF. HVAC EQUIPMENT 1.5
-DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM TO PROVIDE
HEATING TO THE LARGEST ZONE.
-HEAT PUMP WITH MIN HSPF OF 10.0

OPTION 5.2 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 0.5
-ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER
WITH MIN. UEF OF 0.80.

TOTAL CREDITS REQUIRED 3.0
TOTAL CREDITS PROPOSED 3.0

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE NOTES:

1. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN
WSEC.

2. THE SFR BUILDING ONLY SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED TO HAVE AN AIR
LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 1.5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.

3. FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS AND OUTDOOR
COMBUSTION AIR.

4. INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM R-3.

1. DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING
INSPECTOR AND HOME OWNER PRIOR TO THE APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.
DUCTS SHALL BE LEAK TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WSU RS-33, USING THE
MAXIMUM DUCT LEAKAGE RATES SPECIFIED. DUCT TIGHTNESS SHALL BE VERIFIED
BY EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. POSTCONSTRUCTION TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAN OR
EQUAL TO 1.5 CFM AT THE SFR AND 4 CFM (113.3 L/MIN) AT THE ADU PER 100
SQUARE FEET (9.29 M2) OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA WHEN TESTED AT A
PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCHES W.G. (25 PA) ACROSS THE ENTIRE
SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL
REGISTER BOOTS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.
LEAKAGE TO OUTDOORS SHALL BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 4 CFM (133.3 L/MIN)
PER 100 SQUARE FEET OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA.

2. ROUGH-IN TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 4
CFM (113.3 L/MIN) PER 100 SQUARE FEET (9.29 M2) OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA
WHEN TESTED AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCHES W.G. (25 PA) ACROSS
THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL
REGISTERS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST. IF THE
AIR HANDLER IS NOT INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF THE TEST, TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL
BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 3 CFM (85 L/MIN) PER 100 SQUARE FEET (9.29 M2) OF
CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE
RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (WSEC 401.3). THIS SHALL BE
PRESENT TO THE INSPECTOR AS A SIGNED AFFIDAVIT DOCUMENTING THE DUCT
LEAKAGE TESTING RESULTS.

EXCEPTION: THE TOTAL LEAKAGE TEST IS NOT REQUIRED FOR DUCTS AND
AIR HANDLERS LOCATED ENTIRELY WITHIN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.
DUCTS LOCATED IN CRAWL SPACES DO NOT QUALIFY FOR THIS EXCEPTION.

2. A RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE COMPLYING WITH WSEC
R401.3 IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR
BUILDER AND PERMANENTLY POSTED WITHIN 3' OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR
TO THE FINAL INSPECTION.

3. MINIMUM 90% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY
LUMINAIRES AND ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY LUMINAIRES.

4. ADDITIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS PER WSEC R406 MUST BE
MET.

5. EACH DWELLILNG UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE
PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE - SFR
NO | QTY | LOCATION WIDTH | HEIGHT | AREA MANUF. U-VALUE OPERATION SCREEN | SG | HARDWARE |COMMENTS
0 o o o A1 BED 04 8'-0" 5'-0" 40SF |TBD 0.28 CASE /FIXED |Y/N No |TBD
- 20 3-0 5-0 B |1 |BEDO4 30" 50" 15SF  |TBD 028 CASE Y No |TBD EGRESS
8 HDR C |2 |BA03/PRIMARY BA 2'0" 4-0" 16 SF |TBD 0.28 CASE Y No |TBD
G} = > = * D |2 |LIVING/KITCHEN 30" 7'-6" 45SF  |TBD 0.28 CASE /FIXED |Y/N No |TBD
ERN N S/ 7 E |1 LIVING 5'-0" 7'-6" 37.5SF |TBD 0.28 FIXED N No |TBD
/ \ ) N 5 <C> ) e ) F |1 DINING 8'-0" 7'-6" 60SF |TBD 0.28 FIXED N No |TBD
2 < N 2 S G KITCHEN 2'-0" 5'-Q" 10SF  |TBD 0.28 CASE Y No |TBD
/ \ e e ] N el h el H |1 [BAO2 2-0"  |2-0" |4SF  |TBD 0.28 CASE Y No |TBD
S 7 S o7 XD>\ S| @ L |2 |VARIES 30" 40" 24SF  |TBD 0.28 CASE Y No |TBD EGRESS PER PLAN AND ELEVATION M E D | < | A R< H |T E( TS
@© - @© @© ~ @© M |2 STAIR 5-Q" 5'-Q" 50 SF  |TBD 0.28 FIXED N No |TBD
N / ) N |3 |BED03/PRIMARY BED 8'-0" 4'-0" 96 SF |TBD 0.28 CASE /FIXED |Y/N No |TBD EGRESS PER PLAN AND ELEVATION
o = = ] " 1 "
LS ; ¢ [sorerean A L T <= = T
o AND ELEVATION - - : 0
SUBFLOOR . . R |1 BED 02 8'-0" 4'-0" 32SF |TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED |N No |TBD 11711 SE 8TH STREET 200 W. RIVER ST.
Q} - S 1 BED 02 8-0" 2'-0" 16 SF |TBD 0.28 FIXED N No |TBD SUITE 100 SUITE 301
T 1 LAU 3-0" 4'-Q" 12SF |TBD 0.28 CASE \% No |TBD BELLEVUE, WA 98005 KETCHUM, ID 83340
u |1 [LAU 30" [2-0" |6SF _ [TBD 0.28 FIXED N No |TBD TEL: (425) 453-9298 TEL: (208) 726-0194
v o BED 03 WIC 2'-0" 4'-0" 8 SF TBD 0.28 FIXED N No |TBD
Window Count: 24 503.5 SF
TOTAL WINDOW AREA: 503.5 SF 0.28 UA = | 140.98
8-0" 10-0" TOTAL SKYLIGHT AREA: N/A 0.5 UA= | N/A NOTE: SEE A0.3 & A4.0~A4.1 FOR WINDOW DIVISIONS. REGISTRATION:
3'_0" 5l_0" 2l_0|l 2’_0" 2!_0" 5!_0" 5I_0Il TOTAL UA = 140_98
8'HDR REGISTERED
& ) = — ARCHITECT
/ o \
/ « ® A 5 . WINDOW SCHEDULE - ADU
5 5 © 5 5 < S
o o = © NO | QTY | LOCATION WIDTH | HEIGHT | AREA MANUF. U-VALUE OPERATION SCREEN | SG | HARDWARE |COMMENTS scrudbLer b.TUTT
. = . N < o . Eo / . .
3k ® NI N - NEIINE P51 I | sTATE OF wASHNGTON
> > \ o< @ D @ B |1 ADU PRIMARY 30 5'-0 15SF  |TBD 0.28 CASE Y No |TBD EGRESS
o % : E |2 |apuDINING 50" e 75sF | TBD 0.28 FIXED N ;gin TBD SG PER PLAN AND ELEVATION
= _ o = (?
2 S o 2 S H |1 ADU BA 2'0" 2'-0" 4 SF TBD 0.28 CASE Y No |TBD INTAKE DATE: 9/19/2023
© o J 1 ADU DINING / LIVING 2'0" 7'-6" 15SF  |TBD 0.28 CASE /FIXED |Y/N No |TBD
G}SUBFLOOR % % - K |1 ADU DINING / LIVING 100"  |4-0" 40SF  |TBD 0.28 FIXED N Yes |TBD
T ADU KITCHEN 30" 40" 12SF  |TBD 0.28 CASE Y No |TBD
Window Count: 7 161 SF REVISIONS: DATE:
TOTAL WINDOW AREA: 161.0 SF 0.28 UA= | 56.28
TOTAL SKYLIGHT AREA: N/A 0.5 UA= | N/A NOTE: SEE A0.3 & A4.0~A4.1 FOR WINDOW DIVISIONS.
TOTAL UA = | 201.00
3'_0" 8'_0"
G}S' HDR 5-0 3-0 5-0 5-0 30 o EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE - SFR
Y NO | QTY | LOCATION WIDTH |HEIGHT| AREA |MANUF. U-VALUE DOOR TYPE OPERATION | SG |COMMENTS
:O -
25 || © -
ol = P . - . . o o TBD |0.28 PIVOT X Yes |STYLE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER. ALL GLAZING DOORS, TRANSOMS,
E s s & 2 N> 2 &y 2 @ 11 ENTRY an 90" [36SF AND SIDELITES TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
= .| © . S . _ 2 1 GARAGE 160" |7-0" |[112SF |TBD |0.28 OVERHEAD GARAGE  |X Yes |STYLE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER. GARAGE DOOR OPENER. PROJECT / CLIENT:
i - ,‘j ,‘f > ,‘j ,‘j 3 1 LIVING 5'-0" 8-0" |40 SF TBD |0.28 SLIDING GLASS XO Yes |ALL GLAZING DOORS, TRANSOMS, AND SIDELITES TO BE SAFETY GLASS. '
m |_ " l_ "
x| 4 1 LIVING 5'-0 8'-0 40 SF TBD |0.28 SLIDING GLASS oX Yes |ALL GLAZING DOORS, TRANSOMS, AND SIDELITES TO BE SAFETY GLASS. 2430 74TH AVE SE
o EJCJ s s = 5 1 GARAGE 210" |7-0" |19.8SF |TBD |0.28 FLUSH SWINGING X No |20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR W/ SELF CLOSER. INSULATED.
m 5 - - - 9 1 STAIR 210" |8-0" [22.7SF |TBD |0.28 FLUSH SWINGING X No |INSULATED
SUBFLOOR o N Exterior Door Total: 6 2705 SF
% — TOTAL EXTERIOR DOOR AREA: 270.5-112= 158.5 SF 0.28 UA= | 44.38 LAPOS VENTURES
80" 80" EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE - ADU
50" 30" 5.0" 30 30" 30" NO |QTY]| LOCATION WIDTH |HEIGHT| AREA [MANUF./U-VALUE DOOR TYPE OPERATION | SG [COMMENTS PROJECT ADDRESS:
| 6 1 ADU DINING / LIVING 30" 8-0" |24 SF TBD |0.28 FLUSH SWINGING X Yes |ALL GLAZING DOORS, TRANSOMS, AND SIDELITES TO BE SAFETY GLASS. 2430 74TH AVE SE
5 @ N 5 @ o 7 |1 |STORAGE 210"  |8-0" |22.7SF |TBD  |0.28 FLUSH SWINGING X No |UNCONDITIONED SPACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
%8' HDR L | X 20 o 8 1 ADU BED 6'-0" 8-0" |48 SF TBD FLUSH SWINGING XX Yes
o ol 2 ol Exterior Door Total: 3 94.7 SF
- - TOTAL EXTERIOR DOOR AREA: 94.7-22.7= 72.0 SF 0.28 UA= | 6.72
N e
= zZ = =
o = o = o
S o oS o S INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE - SFR
~ ® P > = ~ \© > ~ <\> DRAWING NAME:
5 7 5 = N 5 5 NO |QTY | LOCATION WIDTH | HEIGHT MANUF. DOOR TYPE COMMENTS
R R - R R
L
) o @ ) 11 1 BED 04 2'.8" 8'-0" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH SCHEDULES
= oo Q 12 |1 BED 04 / ADU PRIMARY 5'-Q" 8'-0" TBD 2-PANEL SLIDING BYPASS
o (90)
T 13 |1 BA 03 2'.6" 8'-0" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH _
;}SUBF'—OOR o o 14 |1 |COAT 40" 8-0" TBD DOUBLE SOLID SWING FLUSH DRAWN BY: JWH
15 |1 MECH 210"  |8-0" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH CHECKED By: ST
17 |5  |VARIES 2ND FLR 2'-6" 70" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH i
18 |4  |VARIES 2ND FLR 2'-8" 70" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH
19 |1 BROOM 3-0" 7-0" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH
20 |2 |PRIMARY BED/LAU 2-10"  |7-0" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH
40" 21 |1 |LINEN 4-0" 7-0" TBD DOUBLE SOLID SWING FLUSH PHASE:
22 |1 LINEN 212" 7-0" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH
5|_0n " 3'_0" ] " ' n
5-0 N L 23 |2 ADU MECH / ADU LAU 2'-2 8'-0 TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
16'-0" 2'-10" Interior Door Total: 21
/
| / Y, This drawing is the exclusive property of
/ INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE - ADU MEDICI ARCHITECTS, and can be reproduced
/ p only with the permission of the Architect.
=O. <@ 1] ) ) | ] / NO ‘ QTY ‘ LOCATION WIDTH | HEIGHT MANUF. DOOR TYPE COMMENTS Variations and modifications to work shown on
> s 5 ) a s oy M 5 (s) g (8 - - this drawing shall not be carried out without
\ "y i N 11 [1 |ADUPRIMARY 2-8 8-0 TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH written permission from the Architect.
12 |1 BED 04 / ADU PRIMARY 5'-0" 8'-0" TBD 2-PANEL SLIDING BYPASS
| \ N \ 13 |1 ADU BA 2'.6" 8'-0" TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH
\ 16 |1 [STAIRWAY 3-0" [8-0" |TBD SOLID SWING FLUSH 45-MIN FIRE RATED DOOR W/ SELF CLOSER. INSULATED. APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION:
Interior Door Total: 4
SUBFLOOR
& — SCHEDULES NOTES
1, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S DATA ON ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR
DOORS SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE.
2. OPERATION SHOWN ON SCHEDULE IS GENERIC. WINDOW AND DOOR OPERATION PER ELEVATIONS.
3. ALL EXTERIOR TRUE DIVIDED FIXED TRANSOM GLAZING TO BE POSITIONED AT UPPER SASH.
4. ALL WINDOWS AND GLAZING IN DOORS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED AND LABELED.
5. DIMENSIONS INDICATE NOMINAL SIZE. ROUGH OPENING PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.
g . . . . . . 6. SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN IRC R308.4 AND SHALL
-8 5-0 26 4-0 210 3-0 22 BEAR A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION THAT IS VISIBLE AT FINAL INSTALLATION. SAFETY GLASS ON
o 6" or.g" 30" 210" 4-0" oo ELEVATIONS IS INDICATED WITH "SG".
7. VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES & HARDWARE W/ OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING.
8. ALL EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES TO BE METAL. VERIFY W/ OWNER.
/ 9. EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IRC SECTION R310. | I
y Y, y \ y / \ 10. ALL DOORS STANDARD JAMB DIMENSION 4-1/2" FROM HINGE TO ADJACENT FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. PROJECT No.: A22 086
/ / / / / / \ / 11. SURFACE SLIDER DOOR PANELS TO BE 6" WIDER AND 2" TALLER THAN THEIR OPENING.
e 2 e z e e z 12. WINDOW FALL PROTECTION IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS DATE: 4/12/2024
o o o o o o o :
- @ - - @> D - @ - @> - @ - 5 @ 5 5 5 5 @9 5 @ - @ LOCATED LESS THAN 24" ABOVE THE ADJACENT FINISHED FLOOR AND MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE 9:23:37 AM
N R R R R R R FINISHED GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
13. WHERE WINDOW FALL PROTECTION IS REQUIRED, WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE
\ \ \ / \ \ \ N N N \ y \ / PROVIDED PER IRC R312.2, IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM F2090.
14, WHERE WINDOW FALL PROTECTION IS PROVIDED, OPENING CONTROL DEVICES SHALL NOT REDUCE THE
\ NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF WINDOW UNITS THAT SERVE AS EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE _ =
%SUBFLOOR o OPENINGS. PLOT SCALE: 1:1

NOTE: DOOR HEADER TO ALIGN WITH ADJACENT WINDOW HEADER




B

5. 5.
4211 1/2"
23'-0" 1911 1/2" |
I 5 1/4" '
s
012
TYP
¢
| IJ____,___\___\___, _____ 4 I___I_I
I L e R |
N O T ||l
] KR E T A L S | II
2 1RIB | ] :
- TOW 14311 | Y
% 108 |y , I N
M~ TYP — M , e ||
| 1 Tos1sg.24 | . 2
TYP 1 (. Ay R g | =
1 - N - —TOW 144.11" —1L__ 1} L R B R - |7 | o 1
T e N S0 B A ____I :A/\;V VV ) V VV |
% (7 o U |I . o 2
& a63 ;Tos|139.24 4y N B o
- - - /,7 - - R m
—L— —Tow 149.15 ————|I 5N o oo o
1 ™ o — | 51 . o :
2 r-r——1T———~>""~>"""~""~""~"""""77 — | — e e - | L 2
§5 T —1 iy 2 = .
— 1~ 1 D T e Fr————7| r—— o
|7, | 5!_4" — , ) ] ] : ~
/"IV'VI' E?*rlirrrl . I ) 74 |
IR s S
: A el | IR
T | 14401 | IR Rl
= CRAWLSPACE #1 S e NIEI
el | i el
IR el | e Rl
104 M T AN 103 119] Ry i 1
:: . ? : I O TYP TYP _I | \A6.3/
———— | N L S ]
7 SNl iNg e Tl
,'_51_ |I_ Ii - Iy
A SR S | IS NG I ROR | 5 [ A
\A5.0/ 5 I TOS 149.29' '|TOVV|149.15' |_i_I ' : i 'iT vv|139.2e‘3' \A5.0/
© T N BEE I N TOS 139.28' | 0 II*7|
PP M ) AR | e , = |
. 2341914 g0 | —— (SN———— Fr—q4—————= | | : |
S e | 63/ | TaoL I
S ‘: - L iR B EERE A 4,t IR o I_ | R T S A L S L u 3
Q: o Iy -y —fb— — — TOW152.33] —I Lo C— Eay S
3)8 A f e S o - s I N S [ A 1y
= . : e B NG DA ] B R ey o I ¢
oTer Lw —— > ——|° e : I ®
T b BRISNES B
A o . S N P : N
N e o Y
Sel [ N A |
| I R R T S N
I B 14 {2l
| S — - ' L N B &
e ‘2430 TATHAVE SE ST I,:j |
| | FRONT OF © "|BACKOF e T SRR I ¥
| [ ARAGE o | g[CARAGE | BASEMENTFFE: 13028 | I[],
151.08' S 125133 12" TJIFLOORFRAMINGABOVE | |-
¥ 2 I =+ , , , B i N R
IR 1B - S I R N | SR B
= ] 1oz R 115}/ SRR 5 R - [t
= A S TYP oy TYP L TP )
| L ' R 1 A e
1ENE | B N I
18 N R AR e
1% S R BN SEal , :;:
i ST ] e 2 Y B
1 o= g gt oy
ooy = — — — —Tow 142160 — — — — — — — N} || TOS139.24 )
% ‘Lbl;\ vy O * ol Sl -
: ==
S | ' =
4 I T T 4
= ) {op s
. 021 , i B —r === | B N}
) 108 \ ] . 8
a | R N I T "1 - A 2 | 1 -1
TOW 151.33 |- { Tow 148.28' 1
A \-\'k: I‘> s e o g . o \\
] . I , S 108 028 |
o <& - . 109 TYP 113
¥ B B R | 116
. .1 2 > 1. | S EDNT
= ‘ 007 ‘
= |
, 20" 48" 43172 12'-0 1/2" ’ 19'-8 1/2" -4
1 1 I I
23'-0" | 1911 1/2"
4211172
1
A w (B C)(D)

FOUNDATION PLAN

1/4" = 10"

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION

KEY NOTES

007 EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

012 SETBACK LINE

021 PLANTER BOX WITH DRAIN TIGHTLINE TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL.
028 STAIRS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE CONTOURS.

038 CONCRETE STEMWALL BELOW GARAGE SLAB PER STRUCTURE.

101 GRADE BEAM ON HELICAL PILINGS PER STRUCTURAL.

103 PLUMBING FIXTURE ABOVE. VERIFY DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PER FIXTURE
SELECTION.

104 CRAWLSPACE MIN 18" CLEAR BELOW FLOOR JOISTS. R-38 INSULATION IN
FLOOR SYSTEM. PROVIDE CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER GRADE AND UP
STEM WALLS, MIN 6 MIL.

107 CONCRETE CONTROL JOINT. SPACED 10' x 15' MAX. JOINT GROOVE SHOULD BE
MIN. DEPTH OF 2 THICKNESS OF THE SLAB. SAW-CUT JOINTS SHOULD BE
DONE WITHIN 4-12 HRS AFTER THE CONCRETE HAS BEEN FINISHED.

108 RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL PLANS. SEE FLOOR PLAN AND SITE PLAN.
109 TOP OF RETAINING WALL TO SLOPE WITH EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY.

111 TJI FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL TO HANG OFF STEM WALL.

113 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED
ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

114 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER VAPOR BARRIER (6 MIL
MIN. OR PER GEOTECH &/OR ENVELOPE CONSULTANT) OVER CONTINUOUS
R-10 RIGID INSULATION OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER
GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL. REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL.
115 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED
ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL.

116 PATIO EXTENDING INTO REQUIRED YARD, PER KZC 115.115.3(b)

119 DASHED LINE OF WALLS ABOVE, TYP.

125 HELICAL PILINGS PER STRUCTURE.

126 CONCRETE PLINTH AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.

FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES

1. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED,
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION,
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE,
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT
THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ALL FRAMING & FOUNDATION
INFORMATION
3. ALL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES TO BE GRADED TO SLOPE AND DRAIN AWAY

FROM THE STRUCTURE MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT.

SYMBOL LEGEND

SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

CS #1 AREA= 253.8 SF

CS #1 VENTILATION REQUIRED: (253.8 SF x 144 Sl)/ 300 = 121.8 Sl | WALLABOVE

USE: 16°x8" FOUNDATION VENTS :_ : _: NEW DIAGRAMMATIC FOUNDATION WALL & FOOTING.

L. || VERIFY SIZE WITH STRUCTURAL.

CS #1 NET VENT AREA = 98.0 SI (-25%) = 73.5 S L———

VENTS REQUIRED = 139.2SI1/73.5SI = 2 VENTS

CS #1 PROVIDE: (3) 16"x8" VENTS = 220.5 Sl NEW SLAB ON GRADE

CS #1 TOTAL MIN. VENTILATION PROVIDED = 220.5 SI IS GREATER THAN 121.8 REQ.
& ) POST AND PLINTH - VERIFY SIZE AND TYPE WITH
TN STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE: IF VENTILATION IS REDUCED TO 1 SI/1500 SF, A CLASS | VAPOR RETARDER

SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER ENTIRE GROUND SURFACE AND A RADON VENT SHALL TOW 119.12 TOP OF WALL ELEVATION

BE INSTALLED, PER IRC R408.2.

MEDICI ARCHITECTS
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SUITE 100
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BASEMENT PLAN

1/4" = 10"

FLOOR PLAN NOTES - ADU

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POSTS, BEAMS AND HEADERS.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS.

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.

WINDOWS & DOORS ARE SHOWN & NOTED AS NOMINAL SIZES.

DOOR JAMB 4.5" FROM CORNER TYP., U.N.O.

SEE SHEETS A0.3, A4.0 & A4.1 FOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.N.O.

0. INSTALL SIMPSON CONC. TO WOOD HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS, ALSO SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.
11. SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
* SHALL BE 110V INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
* SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.
* SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND IN ALL BEDROOMS.
* SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH LOCATION WHERE THERE IS A CEILING
CHANGE OF GREATER THAN 24"

12. LIMITING DEVICE FOR TUBS TO PROVIDE MAX. 120°F HOT WATER
TEMPERATURE.

13. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED,
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION,
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE,
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT
THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.

SYMBOL LEGEND

SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

Nooakwd

S0®

KEY NOTES

007

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

010

PAVERS TO CONFORM WITH ULDC 19.02.060.C.2 FOR PARTIALLY EXEMPT
MATERIALS. MAY NOT EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL LOT SIZE WITH A SLOPE NOT TQO
EXCEED 5%.

012

SETBACK LINE

021

PLANTER BOX WITH DRAIN TIGHTLINE TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL.

028

STAIRS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE CONTOURS.

102

CRAWL SPACE ACCESS PER R408.4 IN FRAMED BASEMENT WALL. THROUGH
WALL 16"x24" MIN OPENING WITH R-38 INSULATION.

104

CRAWLSPACE MIN 18" CLEAR BELOW FLOOR JOISTS. R-38 INSULATION IN
FLOOR SYSTEM. PROVIDE CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER GRADE AND UP
STEM WALLS, MIN 6 MIL.

108

RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL PLANS. SEE FLOOR PLAN AND SITE PLAN.

109

TOP OF RETAINING WALL TO SLOPE WITH EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY.

111

TJI FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL TO HANG OFF STEM WALL.

113

CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED
ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

114

CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER VAPOR BARRIER (6 MIL
MIN. OR PER GEOTECH &/OR ENVELOPE CONSULTANT) OVER CONTINUOUS
R-10 RIGID INSULATION OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER
GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL. REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL.

116

PATIO EXTENDING INTO REQUIRED YARD, PER KZC 115.115.3(b)

126

CONCRETE PLINTH AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.

200

PROVIDE INTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC SECTION R303.7.
STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE TO
ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATION LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX)
AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND LANDINGS.

201

WOOD STAIR W/ TREADS AND RISERS CONFORMING TO IRC R311.7.5. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS.

207

SMOKE ALARM PER IRC SECTION R314.1 AND COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS PER IRC SECTION R314.5. SHALL BE INSTALLED >3' FROM
THE DOOR OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20'
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.

208

HIGH EFFICIENCY TANKLESS WATER HEATER W/ MIN. UEF OF 0.80 PER WSEC
TABLE 406.3 OPTION 5.2, SEE ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE TABLE SHEET A0.5.
DIRECT VENT TO OUTSIDE THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS. COMBUSTION AIR TO BE PROVIDED BY INFILTRATION OF
FRESH AIR WITH A FRESH AIR VENT.

211

HANDRAIL, WALL OR TREAD MOUNT. PER R311.7.8.2, HANDRAILS SHALL NOT
PROJECT MORE THAN 4-1/2” ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. PER
R311.7.8.1, HANDRAILS HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED
PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE,
SHALL BE MIN. 34" AND MAX. 38”.

215

POINT LOADS FROM ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURE.

216

HIGH EFFICIENCY TANKED WATER HEATER W/ MIN. UEF OF 0.91 PER WSEC
TABLE 406.3 OPTION 5.3, SEE ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE TABLE SHEET A0.5.
DIRECT VENT TO OUTSIDE THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS. COMBUSTION AIR TO BE PROVIDED BY INFILTRATION OF
FRESH AIR WITH A FRESH AIR VENT.

221

BATH FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF OR WALL PER MANUFACTURER
REQUIREMENTS.

226

TOP OF EXTERIOR SURFACE TO BE 1/2" LOWER THAN THE INTERIOR FLOOR,
TYP. PER R311.3.1, FINISH FLOOR AT REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 1-1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD EXCEPT AT
EXTERIOR LOCATION WHICH SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE
TOP OF THE THRESHOLD.

228

LONG DASHED LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE.

230

LONG DASHED LINE OF UPPER CABINETS ABOVE

235

3" SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER
SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

236

HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR (HRV) W/ MIN. SENSIBLE HEAT RECOVER
EFFICIENCY OF 0.75 TO SATISFY WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS
PER WSEC ENERGY CREDIT OPTION 2.3. DUCT INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY
WITH IRC SECTION R403.3.7. STALE AND FRESH AIR VENT THROUGH WALL.

237

FURRED 2x WALL W/ R-13 BATT INSULATION AND CONTINUOUS 1" R-5 RIGID
INSULATION TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF WSEC TABLE R402.1.1
FOOTNOTE C. STUDS AGAINST CONCRETE STEMWALL MUST BE PT OR MUST
BE SEPARATED FROM THE WALL BY AN APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. R-5
THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN FLOOR SLAB AND BASEMENT WALL.
FIREBLOCKING TO BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10", PER SECTION
R-302.11.

242

DASHED LINES OF COVERED DECK ABOVE.

245

WINDOW SILL ABOVE 60" STANDING SURFACE DOESN'T REQUIRE SAFETY
GLASS.

254

FURRED NON-STRUCTURAL & UNINSULATED WALL OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE.

260

UNDER STAIR PROTECTION. PER R302.7, ACCESSIBLE ENCLOSED SPACE
UNDER STAIRS THAT SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE, AND ANY
SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYP.

262

SFR WALL-HUNG HVAC CONDENSER TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ENERGY CODE & VENTILATION SUMMARY SHEET A0.5
FOR HEAT PUMP AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT MAX BTU.

264

ADU WALL-HUNG HVAC CONDENSER TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ENERGY CODE & VENTILATION SUMMARY SHEET A0.5
FOR HEAT PUMP AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT MAX BTU.

265

WRAPPED PT 6X6 POSTS PER STRUCTURE.

266

HATCHED WALLS INDICATE 1/2-HR RATED WALL SEPARATING ADU FROM SFR,
PER R302.3 EXCEPTION 1. PER EXCEPTION 2, FIRE RATING IS SATISFIED BY (1)
LAYER OF 1/2" GYP EACH SIDE.

271

DUCTLESS INDOOR MINISPLIT HEAD.
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES - SER

1.

Noakwd

1.

12.

13.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POSTS, BEAMS AND HEADERS.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS.

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.

WINDOWS & DOORS ARE SHOWN & NOTED AS NOMINAL SIZES.

DOOR JAMB 4.5" FROM CORNER TYP., U.N.O.

SEE SHEETS A0.3, A4.0 & A4.1 FOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.N.O.

INSTALL SIMPSON CONC. TO WOOD HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS, ALSO SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:

* SHALL BE 110V INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

* SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.

* SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND IN ALL BEDROOMS.

* SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH LOCATION WHERE THERE IS A CEILING
CHANGE OF GREATER THAN 24"

LIMITING DEVICE FOR TUBS TO PROVIDE MAX. 120°F HOT WATER
TEMPERATURE.

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED,
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION,
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE,
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT
THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.

SYMBOL LEGEND

SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

KEY NOTES

007

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

012

SETBACK LINE

021

PLANTER BOX WITH DRAIN TIGHTLINE TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL.

028

STAIRS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE CONTOURS.

102

CRAWL SPACE ACCESS PER R408.4 IN FRAMED BASEMENT WALL. THROUGH
WALL 16"x24" MIN OPENING WITH R-38 INSULATION.

113

CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED
ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

115

CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED
ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL.

126

CONCRETE PLINTH AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.

200

PROVIDE INTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC SECTION R303.7.
STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE TO
ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATION LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX)
AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND LANDINGS.

201

WOOD STAIR W/ TREADS AND RISERS CONFORMING TO IRC R311.7.5. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS.

205

GAS FIREPLACE: DIRECT VENT THROUGH WALL OR ROOF PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PER OWNER'S SELECTED UNIT, PER IRC
SECTION R1004.2, FACTORY BUILT HEARTH EXTENTIONS FOR APPROVED
FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LISTING OF THE FIREPLACE. THE HEARTH EXTENTION SHALL BE READILY
DISTINGUISHABLE FROM THE SURROUNDING GLOOR AREA. FRAMING
CLEARANCES PER OWNER'S SELECTED UNIT.

207

SMOKE ALARM PER IRC SECTION R314.1 AND COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS PER IRC SECTION R314.5. SHALL BE INSTALLED >3' FROM
THE DOOR OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20'
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.

211

HANDRAIL, WALL OR TREAD MOUNT. PER R311.7.8.2, HANDRAILS SHALL NOT
PROJECT MORE THAN 4-1/2” ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. PER
R311.7.8.1, HANDRAILS HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED
PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE,
SHALL BE MIN. 34” AND MAX. 38”.

212

GUARDRAIL, FLOOR MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER IRC
SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE
WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

214

GUARDRAIL. FASCIA MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER IRC
SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE
WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

215

POINT LOADS FROM ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURE.

219

SAFETY GLASS.

220

20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR W/ SELF CLOSER. INSULATED.

221

BATH FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF OR WALL PER MANUFACTURER
REQUIREMENTS.

226

TOP OF EXTERIOR SURFACE TO BE 1/2" LOWER THAN THE INTERIOR FLOOR,
TYP. PER R311.3.1, FINISH FLOOR AT REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 1-1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD EXCEPT AT
EXTERIOR LOCATION WHICH SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE
TOP OF THE THRESHOLD.

227

SHORT DASHED LINE OF BUILDING BELOW.

228

LONG DASHED LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE.

229

LONG DASHED LINE OF ROOF ABOVE. PER ULDC 19.02.020.3.A.i, EAVES ARE
ALLOWED TO PROTRUDE UP TO 18" INTO ANY REQUIRED YARD.

230

LONG DASHED LINE OF UPPER CABINETS ABOVE

235

3" SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER
SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

243

12" TJI FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURE. ALL CUTS TO TJI'S TO BE DONE PER
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.

250

COOKTOP FAN VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

251

HEAT DETECTOR INSTALLED IN GARAGE PER IRC SECTION R314.2.3 AND
INTERCONNECTED PER R314.4.1.

254

FURRED NON-STRUCTURAL & UNINSULATED WALL OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE.

265

WRAPPED PT 6X6 POSTS PER STRUCTURE.

267

HATCHED AREA INDICATES 1/2-HR RATED CEILING OVER ADU, PER R302.3
EXCEPTION 1. PER EXCEPTION 2, FIRE RATING IS SATISFIED BY (1) LAYER OF
5/8" TYPE X GYP ON CEILING SIDE.

268

RAIN CHAIN IN LIEU OF DOWNSPOUT.

269

PT 2X10 OPEN-GRID DECK JOISTS W/ 5/4" DECKING.

271

DUCTLESS INDOOR MINISPLIT HEAD.
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES - SER

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POSTS, BEAMS AND HEADERS.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS.

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.

WINDOWS & DOORS ARE SHOWN & NOTED AS NOMINAL SIZES.

DOOR JAMB 4.5" FROM CORNER TYP., U.N.O.

SEE SHEETS A0.3, A4.0 & A4.1 FOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.N.O.

0. INSTALL SIMPSON CONC. TO WOOD HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS, ALSO SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.
11. SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
* SHALL BE 110V INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
* SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.
* SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND IN ALL BEDROOMS.
* SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH LOCATION WHERE THERE IS A CEILING
CHANGE OF GREATER THAN 24"

12. LIMITING DEVICE FOR TUBS TO PROVIDE MAX. 120°F HOT WATER
TEMPERATURE.

13. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED,
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION,
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE,
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE

Noakwd

S ©®

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT

THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.

SYMBOL LEGEND

SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

KEY NOTES

007 EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

012 SETBACK LINE

200 PROVIDE INTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC SECTION R303.7.
STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE TO
ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATION LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX)
AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND LANDINGS.

201 WOOD STAIR W/ TREADS AND RISERS CONFORMING TO IRC R311.7.5. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS.

207 SMOKE ALARM PER IRC SECTION R314.1 AND COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS PER IRC SECTION R314.5. SHALL BE INSTALLED >3' FROM
THE DOOR OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20'
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.

211 HANDRAIL, WALL OR TREAD MOUNT. PER R311.7.8.2, HANDRAILS SHALL NOT
PROJECT MORE THAN 4-1/2” ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. PER
R311.7.8.1, HANDRAILS HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED
PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE,
SHALL BE MIN. 34” AND MAX. 38”.

215 POINT LOADS FROM ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURE.

217 WASHING AND DRYING MACHINES: PROVIDE FLOOR SAVER PAN WITH A TRAP
SEAL PRIMER WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE PER UPC 1007.1
UNDER WASHER WITH TIGHTLINE DRAIN TO SANITARY SEWER. PROVIDE
DRYER BOX IN WALL FOR DRYER VENT TO PREVENT COMPROMISING
DUCTWORK. VENT THROUGH WALL. HTTP://WWW/FLOODSAVER.COM

219 SAFETY GLASS.

221 BATH FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF OR WALL PER MANUFACTURER
REQUIREMENTS.

227 SHORT DASHED LINE OF BUILDING BELOW.

229 LONG DASHED LINE OF ROOF ABOVE. PER ULDC 19.02.020.3.A.i, EAVES ARE
ALLOWED TO PROTRUDE UP TO 18" INTO ANY REQUIRED YARD.

244 CURBLESS SHOWER WITH WEDI WATERPROOF SYSTEM. FLOOR FRAMING
RECESSED- SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

245 WINDOW SILL ABOVE 60" STANDING SURFACE DOESN'T REQUIRE SAFETY
GLASS.

247 LAUNDRY FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

254 FURRED NON-STRUCTURAL & UNINSULATED WALL OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE.

259 DRYER VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS.

271 DUCTLESS INDOOR MINISPLIT HEAD.

272 12" TJI FLOOR FRAMING OVER GARAGE. SEE SECTIONS & STRUCTURE.

273 18" TRUSS FLOOR FRAMING AT 2ND FLOOR, TYP, EXCEPT ABOVE GARAGE.
SEE SECTIONS & STRUCTURE.

274 ALL 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR WALLS BALLOON FRAMED TO VAULTED CEILING,
UNO.

275 2X10 SLOPED RAFTERS @ 1ST FLOOR ENTRY ROOF. SEE SECTIONS &
STRUCTURE.

276 ROOF FRAMED WITH 18" TRUSSES. SEE SECTIONS & STRUCTURE.

277 ROOF FRAMED WITH 14" TJIs OVER DECK. SEE SECTIONS & STRUCTURE.

304 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10 ON ALL
SHED AND HIP ROOFS, TYP.

305 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.13; MIN.
SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT. TPO MECHANICALLY ATTACHED PER MANUFACTURER.
WWW.WEATHERBONDROOFING.COM OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED

309 VENTED PARAPET WALL WITH (2) 2 1/2" VENTING HOLES PER 16" PROVIDING 5.6
S.I. OF VENTILATION PER LINEAR FOOT. SEE ROOF VENT TABLE. W/ 20 GA.
POWDER COATED COPING, COLOR TBD.

323 FIREPLACE VENT TERMINATION THROUGH THE ROOF. PER IRC SECTION
M1804.2.1, VENTS PASSING THROUGH A ROOF SHALL EXTEND THROUGH
FLASHING AND TERMINATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'’S
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

329 LINEAR SCUPPER WITH OR WITHOUT GUTTER, PER ELEVATION. FLASHING
PAINTED TO MATCH WINDOW FRAME COLOR.

335 FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

337 3" GUTTER W/ SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. POWDER COATED COLOR TBD.

TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL

ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.
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KEY NOTES

007 EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

012 SETBACK LINE

227 SHORT DASHED LINE OF BUILDING BELOW.

278 SCUPPER CONCEALED BY ROOF ABOVE SHOWN ON 2ND FLOOR PLAN.

304 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10 ON ALL
SHED AND HIP ROOFS, TYP.

306 COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING PER R905.2.2 INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER AT ALL GABLE ROOFS, TYP., DOUBLE LAYER OF
UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

307 OVERFRAMED CRICKET. UNVENTED: SLOPE MINIMUM 1/4" PER 12". MINIMUM
1/4" OVERLAYMENT PROTECTION ROOF BOARD OVER POLYISO RIGID FOAM
BOARD INSULATION, SOLID PACKED AND TAPERED TO ACHIEVE MINIMUM
SLOPE TO DRAIN; INSTALL ROOFING MATERIAL OVER, PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION.

308 UNVENTED PARAPET WALL W/ 20 GA. POWDER COATED COPING, COLOR TBD.

316 LAUNDRY VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

320 UNVENTED SINGLE JOIST ROOF CAVITY. PER R806.5 PROVIDE MINIMUM R-17
ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200 v3) CLOSED-CELL WATER-BASED SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION (R-7 PER INCH), APPLIED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF SHEATHING. RECOMMENDED 3" SPRAY INSULATION W/ R-21 BATT
INSULATION. TOTAL MIN. R-38.

324 DRYER EXHAUST VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER
REQUIREMENTS.

327 STICK-FRAMED 2X12 VAULTED ROOF, TYP. SEE SECTIONS.

330 ROOF DRAIN.

335 FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

337 3" GUTTER W/ SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. POWDER COATED COLOR TBD.
TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

ROOF VENTILATION

ENTIRE ROOF UNVENTED
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KEY NOTES

022

HARDSCAPE LESS THAN 30" ABOVE EXISTING OR FINISHED GRADE,
WHICHEVER IS LOWER, ALLOWED IN REQUIRED YARDS PER ULDC
19.02.020(C)(3)(b).

028 |STAIRS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE CONTOURS.

100  |16"x8" CRAWL SPACE VENT AND PREFABRICATED GALVANIZED VENT WELLS AS
REQUIRED TO ENSURE AIR FLOW PER IRC SECTION 408.1 AND WITH BAFFLES
TO ENSURE UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA, TYP. ENSURE VENTS ARE NOT IN
CONFLICT WITH STRUCTURAL FLOOR FRAMING OR HOLD-DOWNS. BAR
GRATING ON TOP AS NECESSARY.

102 |CRAWL SPACE ACCESS PER R408.4 IN FRAMED BASEMENT WALL. THROUGH
WALL 16"x24" MIN OPENING WITH R-38 INSULATION.

108 |RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL PLANS. SEE FLOOR PLAN AND SITE PLAN.

126 |CONCRETE PLINTH AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.

214  |GUARDRAIL. FASCIA MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER IRC
SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE
WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

265 |WRAPPED PT 6X6 POSTS PER STRUCTURE.

270 |OUTDOOR KITCHEN W/ GAS BBQ PER OWNER. BBQ TO BE INSTALLED 18" MIN
FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.

304 |METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10 ON ALL
SHED AND HIP ROOFS, TYP.

306 |COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING PER R905.2.2 INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER AT ALL GABLE ROOFS, TYP., DOUBLE LAYER OF
UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

309 |VENTED PARAPET WALL WITH (2) 2 1/2" VENTING HOLES PER 16" PROVIDING 5.6
S.I. OF VENTILATION PER LINEAR FOOT. SEE ROOF VENT TABLE. W/ 20 GA.
POWDER COATED COPING, COLOR TBD.

337  |3"GUTTER W/ SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. POWDER COATED COLOR TBD.
TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

402  |LIGHTING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER, TYP.
CENTER OF LIGHT SOURCE 6' FROM WALKING SURFACE OR IN SOFFIT.
FIXTURES PER OWNER.

405 |DASHED LINES OF VAULTED FRAMING.

408  |DASHED LINES OF FOUNDATION STEMWALL AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.

409  |FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR SIMILAR)
RAINSCREEN PAINTED, COLOR TBD. NOTE: ALL HARDIE PANEL DIVISIONS TO
ALIGN WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AS SHOWN, TYP.

410  |FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 4" EXPOSURE
(HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR
TBD.

412 |IN-FILL FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR
SIMILAR) RAINSCREEN PAINTED TO MATCH WINDOW COLOR.

416 |BATH FAN VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
MINIMUM 3' FROM OPERABLE WINDOWS & DOORS.

417  |EXPOSED ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE.

418 |MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO WALL AND INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR AND PATTERN TBD.

419 |FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 8" EXPOSURE
(HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR
TBD.

420  |FASCIA BOARD: 14" WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.

422 |FASCIA BOARD: 16" WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.

423 |FASCIA BOARD: 10" WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.

427  |DRYER EXHAUST VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER
REQUIREMENTS. MINIMUM 3' FROM OPERABLE WINDOWS & DOORS.

430 |GAS HOT WATER HEATER VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER
REQUIREMENTS. MINIMUM 3' FROM OPERABLE WINDOWS & DOORS.

433 |DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GRADE.

438 |HRV VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. MINIMUM 3'
FROM OPERABLE WINDOWS & DOORS.

442  |BOLD LINE OF PROPOSED GRADE.

443 |PLUMBING STACKS AND VENTS MAY EXCEED MAXIMUM HEIGHT BY NO MORE

THAN 60" PER ULDC 19.02.020(E)(3).

ELEVATION NOTES

—_

©

VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN &
SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING.

WOOD SIDING - SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AND @ ALL
CUTS.

WEATHER PROTECTION. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING
WITH A WEATHER-RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR
WALL ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING AND BE CONSTRUCTED IN
SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER WITHIN
THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND
THE EXTERIOR VENEER AND A MEANS FOR DRAINING WATER THAT
ENTERS THE ASSEMBLY TO THE EXTERIOR. PROTECTION AGAINST
CONDENSATION IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED.
PER IRC R703.8. FLASHING AT WALLS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE
WALL OR TO REDIRECT THAT MOISTURE TO THE EXTERIOR. FLASHING
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETERS OF EXTERIOR DOOR AND
WINDOW ASSEMBLIES, PENETRATIONS AND TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR
WALL ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOFS,
CHIMNEYS, PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS AND
AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS WHERE MOISTURE COULD
ENTER THE WALL. FLASHING WITH PROJECTING FLANGES SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES AND THE ENDS OF COPINGS, UNDER SILLS AND
CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE PROJECTING TRIM.

PROVIDE FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS PER IRC R903.2.1. FLASHING
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION AND
AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. WHERE FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL
SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS AT EAVES PER PLANS,
TYP.

PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR & GARAGE DOORS.
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS.

WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPROVED MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS.

SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET A0.3 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
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@ MAX. ALLOWED HEIGHT

. KEY NOTES

0.14'

100 16"x8" CRAWL SPACE VENT AND PREFABRICATED GALVANIZED VENT WELLS AS
REQUIRED TO ENSURE AIR FLOW PER IRC SECTION 408.1 AND WITH BAFFLES
TO ENSURE UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA, TYP. ENSURE VENTS ARE NOT IN
CONFLICT WITH STRUCTURAL FLOOR FRAMING OR HOLD-DOWNS. BAR
GRATING ON TOP AS NECESSARY.

D FLOOR TOP PLATE 108 |RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL PLANS. SEE FLOOR PLAN AND SITE PLAN.
— N Sl ics a0 126  |CONCRETE PLINTH AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.

214  |GUARDRAIL. FASCIA MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER IRC
SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE
WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER, M E D | C | A R C H |T E CTS
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A

SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL

AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS. 11711 SE 8TH STREET 200 W. RIVER ST.

- 262 |SFR WALL-HUNG HVAC CONDENSER TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SUITE 100 SUITE 301

= 160 20 SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ENERGY CODE & VENTILATION SUMMARY SHEET A0.5

 GARAGE TOP PLATE FOR HEAT PUMP AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT MAX BTU. BELLEVUE, WA 98005 KETCHUM, 1D 83340

159.33 264  |ADU WALL-HUNG HVAC CONDENSER TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER TEL: (425) 453-9298 TEL: (208) 726-0194

1ST FLOOR TOP PLATE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ENERGY CODE & VENTILATION SUMMARY SHEET A0.5
158.83 FOR HEAT PUMP AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT MAX BTU.
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265 WRAPPED PT 6X6 POSTS PER STRUCTURE.

RS Ed i R i

REGISTRATION:

268 RAIN CHAIN IN LIEU OF DOWNSPOUT.

304 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10 ON ALL

SHED AND HIP ROOFS, TYP.

306 COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING PER R905.2.2 INSTALLED PER

MANUFACTURER AT ALL GABLE ROOFS, TYP., DOUBLE LAYER OF

UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

309 VENTED PARAPET WALL WITH (2) 2 1/2" VENTING HOLES PER 16" PROVIDING 5.6

_ o R _ GARAGE SUBFLOOR $ S.I. OF VENTILATION PER LINEAR FOOT. SEE ROOF VENT TABLE. W/ 20 GA.
151.33 POWDER COATED COPING, COLOR TBD.

SCHUYLER D. TUTT
329 LINEAR SCUPPER WITH OR WITHOUT GUTTER, PER ELEVATION. FLASHING STATE OF WASHINGTON
1ST FLOOR SUBFLOOR PAINTED TO MATCH WINDOW FRAME COLOR.

149.33 337 3" GUTTER W/ SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. POWDER COATED COLOR TBD.
BASEMENT TOP PI:I%TZEB TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL
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1 ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

INTAKE DATE: 9/19/2023

I__I_ —_———— e —— — = I L N 4 J I 402 |[LIGHTING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER, TYP.
CENTER OF LIGHT SOURCE 6' FROM WALKING SURFACE OR IN SOFFIT.
FIXTURES PER OWNER.

-
=<
)

404 LOCATION OF HOUSE ADDRESS OR NUMBER TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND REVISIONS: DATE:

S BRONZE. 1 INTAKE COMMENTS 10/10/2023
& _ _ 14?;31% $ 405 DASHED LINES OF VAULTED FRAMING. 2 CORO01 RESPONSES 4/12/2024

I
I
I LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET. SIZE: 6", FONT: HELVELTICA, COLOR: DARK
I
|
|
I

407 UTILITY METERS INSTALLED PER JURISDICTION.

I: : :I 408 DASHED LINES OF FOUNDATION STEMWALL AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.
I 409 FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR SIMILAR)

RAINSCREEN PAINTED, COLOR TBD. NOTE: ALL HARDIE PANEL DIVISIONS TO

BASEMENT SUBFLOOR ALIGN WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AS SHOWN, TYP.
139.28 410 FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 4" EXPOSURE

(HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR
TBD.

SETBACK
SETBACK |
PROPERTY

412 IN-FILL FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR

l SIMILAR) RAINSCREEN PAINTED TO MATCH WINDOW COLOR.
414 TIGHT KNOT CEDAR T&G HORIZONTAL RAINSCREEN SIDING & SOFFIT WITH 4"

EXPOSURE. SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AND @ ALL CUTS. )
417 EXPOSED ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE. PROJECT / CLIENT:
418 MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO WALL AND INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR AND PATTERN TBD.
WEST ELEVATI ON 1 419 FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 8" EXPOSURE
1/4" = 1'-Q" (HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR

2430 74TH AVE SE

TBD.

420 FASCIA BOARD: 14" WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
422 FASCIA BOARD: 16" WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
423 FASCIA BOARD: 10" WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
MAX. ALLOWED HEIGHT 424 FASCIA BOARD: 12" WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.

LAPOS VENTURES

0.14'

173.10 428 STOVE & COOKTOP VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER
- o TOP OF ROOF REQUIREMENTS. MINIMUM 3' FROM OPERABLE WINDOWS & DOORS. PROJECT ADDRESS:

R 433  |DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GRADE.
442  |BOLD LINE OF PROPOSED GRADE. 2430 74TH AVE SE

443  |PLUMBING STACKS AND VENTS MAY EXCEED MAXIMUM HEIGHT BY NO MORE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
THAN 60" PER ULDC 19.02.020(E)(3).
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409 CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

WEST ELEVATION PERSPECTIVE ELEVATION NOTES This drawing is the exclusive property of
NTS MEDICI ARCHITECTS, and can be reproduced
1, VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN & only with the permission of the Architect.
SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING. s P
2, WOOD SIDING - SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AND @ ALL Variations and modifications to work shown on
CUTS. this drawing shall not be carried out without
3. WEATHER PROTECTION. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING written permission from the Architect.

WITH A WEATHER-RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR

9l_6ll

8'-0" HEADER TYP

__ 1ST FLOOR SUBFLOOR

1A — N

WALL ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING AND BE CONSTRUCTED IN
SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER WITHIN APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION:

149.33

o _ BASEMENT TOP PLATE

1'-0 5/I8"

THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND
THE EXTERIOR VENEER AND A MEANS FOR DRAINING WATER THAT
ENTERS THE ASSEMBLY TO THE EXTERIOR. PROTECTION AGAINST
CONDENSATION IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED.

4. PER IRC R703.8. FLASHING AT WALLS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

¥ SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE

S f]" WALL OR TO REDIRECT THAT MOISTURE TO THE EXTERIOR. FLASHING

SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETERS OF EXTERIOR DOOR AND

[ ] WINDOW ASSEMBLIES, PENETRATIONS AND TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR

WALL ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOFS,

| CHIMNEYS, PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS AND

I L AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS WHERE MOISTURE COULD

| ENTER THE WALL. FLASHING WITH PROJECTING FLANGES SHALL BE

INSTALLED ON BOTH S<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>